CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
APPROVED REQUESTS FOR PURCHASES OVER $10,000

FOR JUNE 2016
. Vendor: Talley Walker Services, Inc “Purchase Amount; $13,898.00
Requesting Department: Public Works Contact Person: Jeff Livergood
Date: 6/1/16

Brief Description of Purchase:
Install Bahama Shutters at Hester Center to protect the newly installed windows.,

Source for Purchase: Three Written Quotes Fund Source: 141-2710-572-62-01
. Vendor:  Duffy's Total Care Lawn Service Purchase Amount: $21,250.00
Requesting Department: Public Works Contact Person: Jeff Livergood
Date: 6/9/16

Brief Description of Purchase:
Landscape Improvements of Public Works Compound - Perimeter existing fence is overgrown with exotics that need to be
removed. This is part of the Grant via CRA through SWA.

Source for Purchase: Three Written Quotes Fund Source: 001-5001-500-49-17
~ CRASWA _
. Vendor:  Greater Motorsports of Paim Beach Purchase Amount: $13,247.99
Requesting Department: Police Contact Person: Chief Katz
Date: 6/9/16

Brief Description of Purchase:

Purchase a Polaris Ranger Crew Cab 570-6 for special events, search and rescue missions and other events. This Utility
vehicle is similar to the Fire Departments medical apparatus. Currently Police utillze golf carts that are not equipped with
Police Insigna, lights or siren, police equipment and are powered by electricity (which fail to maintain a charge throughout
certain events).

Source for Purchase: Three Written Quotes Fund Source: 501-2516-519-84-33
. Vendor: Stryker Medical Purchase Amount; $21,380.00
Requesting Department: Fire Contact Person: Deputy Chief Hoggatt
Date: 6/16/16

Brief Description of Purchase:
Purchase a Power-Load Cot Fastening System & Power Pro XT Upgrade Kit for Power-Load & on-site installation.

Source for Purchase: Sole Source Fund Source: 001-2210-522-684-06
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5. Vendor: Stokes Mech Contractor, Inc. Purchase Amount: $36,678.30

Requesting Department: TS Contact Person: John McNally

Date: 6/22/18
Brief Description of Purchase:
A new additional HVAC system is required as a backup for the data center located at Fire Station 5, 2nd floor. The data
center is a sealed room and contains network equipment for the City, Fire & Police Departments. In the event that there is a
loss of cooling from the main bullding HVAC, this room & equipment will overheat & cause equipment damage or require that
the equipment be shut down, This would cause computer system outages, including phones, intemet, emall, data file
access, printing & other communications between various City departments & personnel.

Source for Purchase: Three Written Quotes Fund Source: 302-4101-580-84-15
IT1503
6. Vendor: Gruber Power Services Purchase Amount: $11,921.25
Requesting Department: Police Contact Person: Chief Katz
Date: 6/22/16

Brlef Description of Purchase:
Purchase an Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) in order to protect the radio equipment inside the Boynton Beach Radio

Shelter located at the Tower Site located at NW 14th Ave,

Source for Purchase: Three Written Quotes Fund Source: 691-5000-590-01-27
7. Vendor: Clean Harbors Environmental SE "~ Purchase Amount: $75,630.71
Requesting Department: Utilties Contact Person: Colin Groff
Date: 6/22/16

Brief Description of Purchase:
This was a confirming purchase order dus to an emergency clean up at the West Water Treatment Plant in February due to

a sulfuric acid leak.

Source for Purchase: Emergency Purchase Fund Source: 401-2811-536-49-17
8. Vendor:  Southern Pump Corp. Purchase Amount: $11,331.00
Requesting Department: Utilties Contact Person: Colin Groff
Date: 6/27/16

Brief Description of Purchase:
These pumps are for the pump replacement program to update the pumps at Lift Station 700 & 931.

Source for Purchase: Three Written Quotes Fund Source: 403-5000-535-685-04
SWR075

Page 2



PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

100 EAST BOYNTON BEA%-I BOULEVARD B.0. #: 161189
BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33425-0310 DATE: 06/01/16
VENDOR 10833
SHIP TO:
TO: TALLEY WALKER SERVICES, INC. City of Boynton Beach
5208 PALM WAY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
LAKE WORTH, FL 33463 222 N.E. 9TH AVENUE

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435

REQUISITIONNO. 66676 ORDERING DEPARTMENT: B&G/AGGA . INQUIRIES REGARDING
PURCHASE ORDER CALL
{ DATE NEEDED: BID NO: COMMISSION APPROVED: (56117426310
EXTENDED
LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION UNIT COST COST
1 13898.00 DL éﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁ" BAHAMA SHUTTERS AT HESTER 1.0000 13898.00
INSTALL BAH.AMA - EHUTTERS.. A'r HESTER
CENTER TO. i :
PROTECT THE T,
WINDOW_S '__" b .

Fa , .
PROCUREMENT SERVICES: Z’ ) M 2/s P.0. TOTAL: 13898.00

ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT
141-2710-572.62-01

PURCHASING
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CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
REQUEST FOR PURCHABE OVER 10,000

Date:_Jday ¢ 2006

Requesting Department: m‘ (755 Contact Person: M&”’ﬂrh

[Explanation for Purchase:
INTRLe BAHSMA Spuspeits 47 NEVSE (ovage.

TO PROTEC THE NMEBRY W SIiced) WINOOWS,

Recommended Vendor 74 ¢ £ ALK ER LAE ]
Doliar Amount of Purchass 774 295,00 J|
Soures for Purchass (check and attac backup materials):

Three Writien Quotations GSA ]

State Contract (] PRIDERESPECT [ ]

8NAPS ] Sole Souroe ]

Pigay-Back ] Budgetad ltem E

Emargency Purchase D Other

Contract Number:
NOTE: Mmlhnmmumhhmommmmm

[Fund Botirss for Purchess: I =370 -578 - (g -~

Va

Approvals:
Department Head | Date !'// ¢
Purchasing Agent 1“-( Date 2

Date

Asst City Manager
A Date_371/1

Chy Manager

Form Revised 02/01/02



REQUEST FOR OFFICE ASSISTANCE

FROM: &t(a MZ— Date; M” 5;@(5

*PRIORITY / DATE NEEDED BY:

{1 CopyWork - Numberof Coples: _______ [ Double-sided / Collated & Stapied / ____
Distribution: .

O Tmfromﬂlomehodm-nseﬂpﬂmhpoumlll(hblfummuupnnqmﬂ

)

1 Request for 121/Direct Pay Raq. {for the attached -
Vendor or Person to be reimbunsed:
Account Number: _ -

-'-.- Project No.; ___

Requast for Requisition -
Vendor:

Account Number: _| I ’ 5719, . (.a a\ .| Project No.:
List tem: w/Quantities & Unit cuw on the back ol' this rsqusst.

o Verbsi Quotes (§500 to §1,900): Vendor: o Costt .
Vendor: Cost:
Vendor: ' Cost: ...

o Writien Quotes (§2,000 to $9,999.90) ~ Attached.
__a#4iftien Quotes (§10,000 to $24,999) w/Purcheses over $10,000 Forn — Aliached.

o Bld/City (Over $25,000): Bid #
0 Bii/Other Entity (Over $25,000): Bid #, Bid Eff. Dates, & Bid Quotes — Attached.

O Flie As:

O OTHER:

&psclal Instructions:
i oy

Dets completed:  A1Y § 2o/te

Plexse sign and retum this form to the Office Staff's nbox; fesl free to make any commants below.

e E———— — — o ——— = A — o —

— o —— — i



5/4/16 Page 1
PRCPOSAL
Talley Walker Services Inc. LIC# CGC-060030

5208 Palm Way
Lake Worth FL. 33463
561-719-3101

To: City of Boynton Beach
100 E. Boynton Beach Blvd.
PO Box 310
Boynton Beach FL. 33425
Att:  Gail Mootz
SUB: Ezell Hester Community Park Bshama Shatters
SCOPE OF WORK:

. Proﬂdemdhmnmm-VISImmelhm Shutters with standard
headers, side mount arms and inside locks on 6 windows at 2™ fioor of press
bax. Shutters will receive s POWDER COAT finish. Color to be Traffic
Blue (RAL-5017).

* Provide and install FBC HI-VIS Impact Bahama Shutters with standard
Mderl,ndemnntlrmnndlnﬂdelochonzmdmntmﬂoorofprm
box. .Shutters will receive s POWDER COAT finjsh. Color to be Trafflc
Bine (RAL-5017). Ontside locks can be an option instead of inside if desired
for bottom windowa.

* Provide and install 1 large FBC HI-VIS Impact Behama Shutter with
Mdardhnder.ddmnutmnndmmhmvﬂndwor
Concession Stand. Shutters will receive s POWDER COAT finish. Color to
be Traffic Biue (RAL-5017). Duotoconeretepmﬁudlnglm,loeklng
solutions will be discussed prior to fabrication.

Al locking solutions will be diseussed prior to fabrication,
Cmrmhemamumm“mcmudtymmore'ubm
match than Traffic Blue,

Electrical Work Excluded.

Total Price for work listed above

umnmmuuwmummummmwmmhmwm
standard practices. Anydhnﬂmordwinﬂmﬂmabowlpaelﬁuﬁm.hmlﬁngexunmu,wiﬂbe
muadmlymnwﬂmnmdm.udwﬂlhmuumm“mdlhmhuﬁmm



PROPOSAL

Anzco Inc.

9671 Caronsel Circla Bouth
Boca Reton, FL 33434
1009 NW 31= Ave
Pompand Beach, FL 33069
Office: 551-480-0822
Fox 561-807-7224

Erngil: .Ill:s.menm
i m
LGCIS10065

Date: 5/4/16
QUOTE NO._5416

Project -Hester Center Balifields Concesslon and Press Box
Drawings: 4/11/15

Attention: Gail Mootz

Dear Gall,

We propose to furnish supervision, labor, and equipment and materials to perform
the following scope of work:

Furnish and Install Aluminum Powdercoated Bshama Shutters per sketch

Total Estimated costs (ﬁﬁswﬁ

Schedule 4 weeks for fabrication and one week to install,
EXCLUSIONS: parmit

If there are any questions please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,

John B. Zak



iMicTeague Construction Co., Inc.

POSPOSAL

Chty of Boynton Beach May 4 2016
222 N.E, 3™ Ave
Boynton Beach FL 33435

Attn: Gall Mooyz

Project: Bahama Shutters

1) Install Bahama Shutters st the Hester Center per your plan mill finish
$ 13,820.00

2) install Bshama Shutters at the Hester Center per your pl finish
$ 15,4590.00

Michael H McTeague

McTeagl_le Construction Co Inc.

624 S.E. Cantral Parkwey Stuart FL 34994 (772)286-6100 Fax (772)286-7130 E-mall mcteagueconstruct@att.net



PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
100 EAST BOYNTON BEAF(I)-I BOULEVARD

BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33425-0310

P.O. #: 161207
DATE: 06/09/16

VENDOR 6611

SHIP TO:

TO: DUFFY'S TQTAL CARE LAWN SERVIC
10190 52ND PLACE SOUTH
LAKE WORTH, FL 33467

City of Boynton Beach
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
222 N.E., 9TH AVENUE

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435

INQUIRIES REGARDING

REQUISITIONNO. 66732 | ORDERING DEPARTMENT: B&G/GJ
PURCHASE ORDER CALL
DATE NEEDED: BID NO: COMMISSION APPROVED: (5617426310
EXTENDED
LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION UNIT COST COosT
1 21250.00 DL ALL PLANT MATERIAL IS TO BE 1.0000 21250.00
FLORIDA #1 CR GREATER
AREA A&B:75 RED TIB CQCOPLUM 3
GALLON 40 I_ ,_ _ _
o
WORK PATTERN, ...
FENCE LINE
OOF/QUT OF
PERIMETER CHAIN. LINK FENCE-FLUSH
QUT TO GROUND
LEVEL TO ALLOW FOR A MOWER TO MOW.
TREAT ALL CUTS
rA B [ A
PROCUREMENT SERVICES: M % A P.0. TOTAL:
ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT
001-5001-590.49-17 CRASWA

PURCHASING




PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

100 EAST BOYNTON BEACH BOULEVARD
P.O. 10 P.O. #: 161207
BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33425-0310 DATE: 06/09/16
VENDOR 6611
SHIP TO:
TO: DUFFY'S TOTAL CARE LAWN SERVIC City of Boynton Beach
10190 52ND PLACE SOUTH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
LAKE, WORTH, FL 33467 222 N.E. 9TH AVENUE

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435

INQUIRIES REGARDING

REQUISITION NO. é6732 ORDERING DEPARTMENT: B&G/GJ

DATE NEEDED: BID NO: COMMISSION APPROVED:

LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION UNIT COST

WITH GARLON
ALL PLANTS ARE.TO: BE APPROVED
PRIOR TO . ....

.......

HWATEﬁmm N, mnf e
5@* I THE WUND Is i

-:ha%%

' ........ %é 2016 U
U2 ING T8, TO BE QMPLETED m:
19,2016 . L L

.....

.......

/’ F I )
PROCUREMENT SERVICES: - W Y/ P.0. TOTAL: 21250.00
p———_

ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT
001-5001-590.49-17 CRASWA

PURCHASING
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CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
REQUEST FOR PURCHASE OVER $10,000

Date: _4/3|)L
Requesting Department: P Z 706 . Contact Person: (7 \o»
Explanation for Purchase:

LALDSCROr TMPROVEMDINS o DUV Compowd - PERIT MEILR
EAreTToG FSDCL TH CURRGAOWN WITh EACTLCS
Tupr (OE2D TO B2 FE&MaveD, !

Taze e Poadt ofF THE GARALT UTy CRE Twacusk DLOC,

[Recommended Vendor D urew S Tovaw \auww Crag Sconzes |

[Dollar Amount of Purchase § 3\, 2573 |

Source for Purchase (check and attach backup materlals):
Three Written Quotations GSA ]
State Contract ] PRIDE ]
SNAPS ] RESPECT ]
Piggy-Back ] Sole Source ]
Emergency Purchase I:] Other D
Contract Number:
NOTE: Prking proposs! for purchase must be presented in the same detall contained within the contracL

Fund Source for Purchase:
oo -5001 5RO = {] -\

Yeoszer Cooz. CRHSWE

Approvals: .

Department Head Date & J 1‘4((
Purchasing Agent Date @é&
Asst City Manager :I ) Date

Clty Menager &a:: i.;leh e Date B\CL[L(Q

Form Revised 02/01/02




REQUEST FOR OFFICE ASSISTANCE

FROM: _(S\oanb Date: Eﬁ&_ﬁ[}_ﬂb

*PRIORITY / DATE NEEDED BY:

O CopyWork — Number of Coples: [ Double-sided / Collated & Stapled / ]

Distribution:

O Type from the attached / transcription tape / emaii (to be forwarded upon request)

O Request for 121/Direct Pay Req. for the attached -
Vendor or Person to be reimbursed:

" Account Number: - - - - I"roject No.:
Request for Requisition - PO Compewrnd \anpacspe - SWE/CRH GeanT
Vendor:
- T A cf

Account Number: OO\ -50M) -5 - Y] - | Project No.: _C Q8 S inifr
List items w/Quantities & Unlt Costs on the back of this request. »
0 Verbal Quotes ($500 to $1,999): Vendor: Duesw'S Cost!’& l,aS'Oa

vendor: Y Cour QGoug. Cosf{." 233 b0h, 35
Vendor: £ g rromLnansong Costh20€Y, 43

HR Wiritten Quotes ($2,000 to $9,899.99) — Attached.
) A Written Quotses ($10,000 to $24,999) w/Purchases over $10,000 Form — Attached.

O Bid/Clty (Over $25,000): Bid #
@ Bid/Other Entity (Over $25,000): Bid #, Bid E.. Dates, & Bid Quotes - Attached.

O Flie As:

O OTHER: 3 = = <D
%\‘m EI(:,U.S EG;E ﬁ@ [} “Eq S aee TS BE'(:W <
“ ol e 2SS Juy B

Speclal Instructions:

A
LocaTes GRE.TO BF. CANSD Try PAIER YO

STEATICOE 6ot \OORW FEN
WeAw xa To Be Cac@Or® Atery Wty
Benos Baw 330 -UIY-S94L

@\9!‘\11‘1!‘0@ oaw, TS To BT ML&TEDW W%.amg

Date completed:

Request completed by:

Please sign and return this form to the Office Staff's Inbox; feel free to make any comments below.




Duffy's Total Care Lawn Service, Inc.
10190 52nd Place South
Lake Worth, FL 33449 US

(561)433-0095 (Jik
duffyslandscape@comoast.net MEH[)S
ESTIMATE TN commne

ADDRESS

Cliy of Boynton Beach
Forestry and Grounds

100 E. Boynton Beach Bivd.,
Boynton Beach, FL 33425

Please detach top portion and retumn with your payment.

SALES REP
Brian Duffy

ACTIVRTY.. ary RATE AMOUNT
Clty of Boynton Beach '

Public Works Compound

222 NE gth Avenus

Boynion Beach, FL 33425

IF APPROVED, PLANS ARE IN FILE

All plant material Is to be Florida #1 or Greater
%BI::!& . 3-galion
Cocoplum,
40 Indlan Hawthome, -gllon
7 Double Adonidias, 8-12° OA

Area C:
21 Wild Coffes, 3-galion
1 Double Adonidia, 8-12'

Arsa D:
44 Wild Coffes, 3-gallon
2 Jatropha, 8'%3.511.5"

Area F - Wast:
22 Wild Coifes, 3-gallon

84 Necklace pod. -ggllon
2 Jatropha, 8'x3.5'/1.5"

6 Double Adonldlas, 8-12'
4 Double Adonkdlas, 12-18"

Sod: 7,750 sq ft approximatsly - Bahla Argentine sod - lald In &
brickwork p:igam. no gaps, b:fyel v

Toﬂ soll: 4,500 sq. ft. imately In beds: Overburden or simliar
with approval - 3" deep In the entire planting bed area

Mulch - Eucalyptus - natural 3" deep, no muich 3" from shrub base and
&" from tree and palm trunk

Site prep: Claar/remove all vegetation in the landscape area and grade
befor% adding top soll and plangfng. o

Fence fina: Remove all vegetation cfi/out of the perimeter chain link
{ence - flush cut to ground to allow for & mower to mow. Treat al
cuts with Qarlon

During removals, root pruning, excavating, stump grinding and free installations: Dutfy's is NOT responsible for damages to wiring,
imigetion, lighting that NoGuts cannot mark. We are NOT responsibla for surrounding plants and/or sod that is damaged due to work
being completed s contracted. H Is the responsibiiity of the HOA andvor homeswner.



S A e TR

-y
AR SO

.!._- e .-_|.'-- a .:'..L._-:_ ...“',?.. ,. . 5

£h 48 e "*ﬁﬁ?ﬁ:ﬁ{ ! X2

ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION BY

hGLEN : HALL - any changes/not meating the spacifications are to
ave prior

Water - watering in of all plant matarial Is requirad. Hand watering in
the first 3 days the plant material Is In the ground Is required,
tmigation - Coordination with thoae doing the inigation will be reguined.

Total for the above work 21,250.00 21,250.00

Signing this contract Indicates acceptance for the above work at TOTAL '

the staied price. Reduction or changes of scope may Increase $21 '250'00
the price. Pricing Is based on normal businese hours {M-F,

8:00am-4:00pm), We iollow Palm Beach County Ordinance 87-

15 Chapter 162 F.8: We cannot trim more than 25% off of any

tree within a given year.

During removals, root pruning, excavating, stump grinding and tree installations: Dufiy's ls NOT respensible for damages to wiring,
friigation, lighting that NoCuts cannot mark. We are NOT responsible for surrounding plants and/or sod that Is damaged due to work
belng completed as contracted. !t is the responsibility of the HOA and/er homeowner.



A CUT ABSVE

LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION
Design - installation - Maintenance

NAME/ADDRESS

City of Boynton Beach
Attn: Glenda Hall

PO Box 310

Boynton Beach, FL 33425

1686 D ROAD

LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470
961.795.1995 - PH

10105

PBC SBE Vendor #VC0000609701 4/11/2016

DESCRIPTION QTY COST TOTAL

Wiid Coffee (18"x18", 3 Gal.) 4 5.30 37.20

Necklace Pod (20"x20", 3 Gal.} 8 10.90 87.20

AREA F- WEST

TREES & PALMS

Jatropha (B'x3.5, 1.5" CAL, Standard) 2 175.75 351,50

Adonldla (8'-12' OA, Doubles, Non-Matching) 6 391.00 2,346.00

Adonidia (12"-16' OA, Doubles, Non-Matching) 4 484.50 1,938.00

SHRUBS & GROUNDCOVERS:

Wild Coffee (18"%x18", 3 Gal.) 22 9.30 204.60

Necklace Ped (20"x20", 3 Gal.) 84 10.90 915,60

SOD & MISC (OVERALL):

Bahla Sed (Per Sq. Ft.) 7,750 0.25 1,9372.50

Planting Soll (Per Cu. Yd.) *based on 4,500 S.F. @ 2" average depth 28 35.00 980.00

Eucalyptus Mulch (Per Cu. Yd.) 14 46.00 644.00

**VE Suggestion: Eco Mulch @ $34.00 Per Cu. Yd

Agriform Tabs Fertllizer {Per Box) 1 75.00 75.00

Supplemental Hand Watering for Establishment Post Installation {Per Day) 3 245.00 735.00

PERIMETER FENCELINE:

Remova All Vegetation Off/Out of Perimeter Chaln Link Fence, Flush Cut to Grade 1,000 6.50 6,500.00

and treat w/ Garlon and/or Grind stumps Below Grade for unobstructed

_|Maintenance/Mowing (Per L.F.)
CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION: X TOTAL $23,606.35

ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL 8B INSTALLED ACCORDING TO BOUND NURSERY PRACTICES AND EHALL BE PLORIDA NO. 1 OR BETTER AS GIVEN IN GRADES AND
STANDARDS FOR NURSERY "PLANTS", STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, THERE WILL BE A CHARGE OF 1.5% ON ANY BALANCE
REMAINING AFTER 30 DAYS PAST THE DUE DATE WHICH SHALL BE ASSESSED MONTHLY. SHOULD ACA BE REQUIRED TO PURSUE COLLECTIONS IN THE



A CUT ABSVE

LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION
Design - Instaliation - Maintenance

NAME/ADDRESS

City of Boynton Beach
Attn: Glenda Hall

PO Box 310

Boynton Beach, FL 33425

1686 D ROAD
LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470

561.795.1995 - PH

PROPOSAL

DATE 'PROPOSAL #

PBC SBE Vendor #VC0000009701 4/11/2016 10105

DESCRIPTION QTY COST TOTAL

RE: CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH PUBLIC WORKS COMPLEX

ACA to provide any/all necessary equipment, labor, supervision, materials and

supplies to complete the following:

Admin / Mobllization 150.00 150.00

Removal of specified / undesirable piant material (Includes disposal) 425.00 425,00

Hand Grading (prior to Top Soll import) 350.00 350.00

Chemical Grubbing of all newly planted & sodded areas 12,250 0.05 612.50

ACA TO PROVIDE & INSTALL THE FOLLOWING:

AREA ABB

PALMS:

Adonidla (8'-12' OA, Doubles, Non-Matching) 7 391.00 2,737.00

SHRUBS & GROUNDCOVERS:!

Red Tip Cocoplum (24°x24~, 3 Gal.) 75 9.30 697.50

Indian Hawthomne (10"x14", 3 Gal.) 40 9.00 360.00

AREA C

PALMS:

Adonidla (8'-12' OA, Doubles, Non-Matching) 1 391,00 391.00

SHRUBS:

Wild Coffee (18"x18", 3 Gal.) 21 9.30 195.30

AREA D

TREES:

Jatropha (8'x3.5, 1.5" CAL, Standard) 2 175.75 351.50

SHRUBS:

Wild Coffee (18"x18", 3 Gal.) 44 9.30 409,20

AREA E- NW CORNER

TREES:

Jatropha (8'x3.5, 1.5" CAL, Standard) 1 175,75 175.75

SHRUBS:

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION: X_ TOTAL

ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO SOUND NURSERY PRACTICES AND SHALL BE FLORIDA NO. 1 OR BETTER AS GIVEN IN GRADES AND
STANDARDS FOR NURSERY "PLANTS", STATR OF PLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THERE WILL BE A CHARGE OF 1.5% ON ANY BALANCE
REMAINING AFTER 30 DAYS PAST THE DUE DATE WHICH SHALL BE ASSESSED MONTHLY. SHOULD ACA BE REQUIRED TO PURSUE COLLECTIONS IN THE
ABOVE ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR COSTS OF COLLECTION AND REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES THEREIN. YOUR SIGNATURE ABOVE
CONFIRMS YOUR UNDERSTANDING OF ACA'S COLLECTION POLICY AND GRANTS PERMISSTON TO ACA TO COMMENCE PROPOSED WORK.




A Better Landscape Company
1312 Commerce Lane, Suite 3C
Jupiter, FL 33458
Phone # (561) 741-2106

Fax# (561)741-7206
ma@abetterlandscapecompany.com

City Boynton Beach

C/0 Glenda Hall

100 East Boynton Beach,
Boynton Beach Fla. 33435

Estimate

Date 4/21/2016
Estimate # 2527

Job Address

222 N.E. 9th Ave.
Boynton Beach, Florida 33425

"Because You Deserve A Better Landscape"

Phone # Cell # Fax # E-mail
561-742-6228 hall@bbfl.us
Description Qty Rate Total

Plants/Trees

Adonidia Merrillii "Christmas Palm",Double, 8' - 12' OA, ht. (non 14 360.00 5,040.00
matching)

Adonidia Merrillii "Christmas Palm",Double, 12' 16' Double (non 4 360.00 1,440.00
matching)

Chrysobalanus Icaco (Red Tip) "Red Tip Cocoplum" #3 75 9.00 675.00
Rhaphiolepis Indica "Indian Hawthorn" #3 40 10.00 400.00
Psychotria Nervosa "Wild Coffee" #3 91 9.00 819.00
Sophora tomentosa "Necklace Pod" #3 92 10.00 920.00
Jatrophia Integerrima Standard 8' x 3.5/ 1.5" cal. 5 150.00 750.00
Garlon 2. Gal application 1 406.88 406.88
Bahia sod by the sq. fi. installed 7,750 0.27 2,092.50
Top soil 50 - 50 w/trucking (4,500 sq. ft @ 3" thick) 45 31.40 1,413.00
Eucalyptus mulch shredded, bagged 146 4.99 728.54
Fence line Remove all vegetation off/out of the perimeter chain link 1] 3,450.00 3,450.00
fence- flush cut to ground level to allow mower to mow.
Prep areas for new Bahia sod and fill beds with new top soil 1] 3,950.00 3,950.00
Fertilization of all installed material is included in the contract and
will be done at no additional Cost.

We Look Forward to Working With You On This Project

Total

Signature

Page 1




A Better Landscape Company
1312 Commerce Lane, Suite 3C
Jupiter, FL 33458
Phone# (561) 741-2106

Fax# (561) 741-7206
ma@abetterlandscapecompany.com

City Boynton Beach

C/0 Glenda Hall

100 East Boynton Beach, . -
Boynton Beach Fla. 33435 o A

e

Estimate

Date 4/21/2016
Estimate # 2527

Job Address

222 N.E. 9th Ave.
Boynton Beach, Florida 33425

"Because You Deserve A Better Landscape"

Phone # Cell # Fax #

E-mail

561-742-6228

hall@bbfl.us

Description

Oty Rate Total

Mulch quantity is estimated only. Actual amount needed will be
determined in the field upon installation. Any additional amount
needed will be billed at the provided unit price. Any amount not used
will be credited back against the estimate.

Irrigation may need to be modified to provide 100% coverage to
ensure survival of new plant material irrigation work is invoiced @
time and material for this kind of work.

Sod quantity is estimated only. Actual amount needed will be
determined in the field upon installation. Any additional amount
needed will be billed at the provided unit price. any amount not used
will be credited back against the estimate.

When installing, removing, or relocating plants, sod, trees etc. A
Better Landscape Company assumes no liability express/implied or
otherwise for damage to including but not limited to cable TV wire,
telephone wire, gas lines, sprinkler pipes, etc.

All quantities used in this estimate provided by the City of Boynton
Beach scope of work.,

0.00

We Look Forward to Working With You On This Project

Total $22,084.92

Signatura

Pege 2




PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

100 EAST BOYNTON BEACH BOULEVARD
310 P.O. #: 161208
BOYNTON BEA(g-l FLORIDA 33425-0310 DATE: 06/09/16
VENDOR 7674
SHIP TO:
TO: GREATER MOTORSPORTS OF PALM BE City of Boynton Beach
Egsﬂﬂ'rm?ﬁ%ggy %NCIL POLICE DEPARTMENT
M RA 100 E. BOYNTON BCH. BLVD.
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409 BOYNTON BEACH, FIL, 33435
REQUISITION NO. 66433 ORDERING DEPARTMENT: POLICE INQUIRIES REGARDING
PURCHASE ORDER CALL
DATE NEEDED: BID NO: COMMISSION APPROVED: {561)742-6310
EXTENDED
LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION UNIT COST COST
1 1.00 EA 2016 RANGER CREW 570 FULL SIZE 12748.0000 12748.00
UTILITY VEHICLE
VENDOR ITEM No. -+ R16RVAS '7A1
2 1.00 EA REW 1 499,9900 499.99

e L o
PROCUREMENT SERVICES: W 7%/0c. P.0. TOTAL: 13247.99
g

ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT
5Q0L-2516-519.64-33

PURCHASING



38  ieleuey o
gl L¢m._<ww ddv

"UVER TYOSIS INTMNOD SNHLI NI ST NOILISINDHA

66° LVZET

SESVHOUNd ATOTHIA

66°66¥ 007007 LGHATNOE ONV AMENIHOWW  £CPI6TSITSZTOS z
SHSVHDANS FTOTHEA

00" 8YLZT 00°00T INARIINDH ANV ANSNIHOVH EEPI6TSITSZTOS 1

INDOWY Y 1oE00¥a INNODOW # ENTT

NOILVHAEOINI ILEKNODDOHY
SIMOdSHOLOW DHO 0000° €6%ET
SLAOISHOLOW THYMOHE

0067 BELET
#4 WIVd J0 SIHOASHOLOW HALLVIND FLoL 0066 L¥ZET
................ S4LOND NOILISINDAN --=-----—-=-

66" LVZET TYLOL NOILISINOEN

SLEYD JT0D :UOWWODENS
NOILVINOdSHVAL ¥OOVH OLOV ¢ LLTJONHOD)
SSL8LBZ 66" 66T 0066 "66% Ya 00°'T ¥ RV T J00d XT0d MIHD 00€ ¥DA Z
SIAYD ATOD :OMWODENS
TYLSYANITH

NOILVIMOASNVEL YOOUW OLOV © ALITOWWOD
00-8%LTT 0000°8PLEZT V2 00°T FIOTHAA ALITILO HZIS TIOL 0LS MDD HIONTH 3102 T

RHOIIATUDSHA ¥EN
LINN ANTIT
'9T/Te/vy  :HIVQ X9 WRATTAQ 98 WTVd 40 SLUOdSHOION ¥EIVIND PLIL ‘HOANIA FHLETDONS gOIT04d :NOIIWDOT OL JIHS
9T7/TZ/% :gZIva TDIRIA ALITIILO SINVIOd ¥ 40 HSYHIENA ¢ NOSWAH

HDITOd :Xd NOILISINDHY
"TYAO¥AdVY LdAd :SNIVIS
€EYS900000 :¥WEN NOLLISINDEN HSVHOUNG



CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
REQUEST FOR PURCHASE OVER $10,000

Date: 4/21/2016

Requesting Department: POLICE Contact Person: SNOW

Explanation for Purchase:
PURCHASE A POLARIS RANGER CREW CAB 570-6 FOR SPECIAL EVENTS, SEARCH AND

RESCUE MISSIONS, AND OTHER EVENTS. THIS UTILITY VEHICLE IS SIMILAR TO THE FIRE
DEPARTMENTS MEDICAL APPARATUS. CURRENTLY POLICE UTILIZE GOLF CARTS THAT
ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH POLICE INSIGNA, LIGHTS OR SIREN, POLICE EQUIPMENT AND
ARE POWERED BY ELECTRICTY (WHICH FAIL TO MAINTAIN A CHARGE THROUGHOUT

CERTAIN EVENTS).

[Recommended Vendor GREATER MOTORSPORTS OF PALM BEACH

|Dollar Amount of Purchase 13,247.99

Source for Purchase (check and attach backup materials):

Three Written Quotations IE GSA D

State Contract ] PRIDERESPECT [ |

SNAPS (] Sole Source ]

Piggy-Back :l Budgeted Item D

Emergency Purchase I:l Other D
Contract Number:

NOTE: Pricing proposal for purchese must be presented in the same detall contalned within the contract.

Fund Source for Purchase:
Account number 50125165196433. Reduce purchase order 160903 to cover amount needed for

purchase.

Approvals:
Department Head _ // . _/V Date "HZIWI
Purchasing Agent MM Date 6/, Q‘QL

Asst City Manager Date

City Manager _gé\ Date_ & |9 | 16

Form Revised 02/01/02



Krasnoff, Leah
B e e — e —_— %

From: Zeller, Matthew

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 1:53 PM

To: Howard, Tim

Cc: Roberts, Christine; Greco-Arencibia, Adrianna; Livergood, Jeffrey; Krasnoff, Leah; Snow,
Vanessa

Subject: RE: Purchase requisition for Greater Motorsports

Tim,

You're correct. We will pay for all maintenance cost out of our operating budget and it will not be prefunded.
| will hand deliver the PO and work with the fleet for documentation purposes,

Thank you for your assistance,

Captain Matthew Zeller | Administrative Services| Boynton Beach Police Department
561.742.6132 office | zellerm@bbfl.us |

From: Howard, Tim

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 1:24 PM

To: Zelier, Matthew

Cc: Roberts, Christine; Greco-Arencibla, Adrlanna; Livergood, Jeffrey; Krasnoff, Leah

Subject: Purchase requisition for Greater Motorsports

Matt, | have signed the requisition for the Polaris Ranger in the amount of $13,247.99, according to your memo a
decrease in the PO to Law Enforcement Supply of $13,500 needs to be done. Go ahead and process that request.

Just to confirm my understanding, the purchase of this vehicle is coming the fleet fund but the fleet fund is not going to
include in pre-funding, if and when the unit needs to be replaced the police dept will include in their operating budget
request for funding approval. Also police will pay for maintenance costs for this vehicle.

The next step Is for City Manager to sign and then we will issue the purchase order, do we mail the purchase order or do
we send it to you or fleet and let you take care of placing the order?

Thanks
Tim



Tim Howard, Director of Financial Services
Financial Services

City of Boynton Beach
100 E. Boynton Beach Blvd. | Boynton Beach, Florida 33435

0; 561-742-6311
HowardT@bbfl.us | www.boynton-beach.org

i Llhcl.ll‘mm _Fnlluw us an buslibbesr

America’s Gateway to the Gulfstream

Please be udvised that Florida has a broad public records law and ail carrespondence to me vig email may be subjact to disclosure.Under Florida
records law, email addresses are public records. Therefore, your e-mail communication and Your e-mail address may be subject to pubiic disclosure,



BOYNTON BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT

5 ORANELILE

Vanessa Snow, Matthew Zeller,
TO:  Assistant Chief Snow, FROM:  Captain,
Uniform Services Administrative Services

N J/  Rer:  Polaris Utility Vehicle Purchase DATE:  Agril 21, 2016

I’m requesting permission to purchase a 2016 Polaris Ranger 570 full size utility vehicle from
Greater Motorsports of Palm Beach. This utility vehicle is very similar to the fire departments
medical appatatus that is used during special event. Utility vehicles are used by agencies all over
the United States for special events and emergency operations.

Justification:

Over the last 12 years I have either supervised or worked a variety of special events. These
events include:

¢ The annual Holiday Parade
e Pirate Fest

MLK Parade

Boat Parade

Barrier Free 5k Charity Run

The Police Department is usually provided with an electric golf cart to supervise these events,
Unfortunately, these vehicles lose power after a few hours, unable to transport multiple officers,
unable to store police equipment, and are not equipped with emergency lighting or police
insignia. The Pirate Fest is a perfect example of why a utility vehicle is desperately needed. This
event has been extremely successful and has attracted thousands of people throughout the
weekend event, Officers are spread out during this event and supervisors are tasked with meeting
with them on a continuous basis. This is been a difficult task to accomplish as patrons don’t clear
a path for an officer on an electric golf cart (without Police insignia, lights, or siren) as it blends
in with its surroundings

;I‘he purchase of a utiiity vehicle will allow for the Police Department to accomplish the
following:

o Use emergency equipment (lights and sirens) to respond to calls for service during
special events that are congested with patrons.

* Have the ability to store equipment for responding to medical emergencies (first aid,
AED)

o The ability to transport up to six officers to a location that threatens innocent lives(fights,
active shooter)

 Transport City officials/dignitaries from one location to another (Holiday Parade grand
stand to City Hall)



 Search and Rescue missions during natural disasters (4 wheel drive and off-road
capability)

® Search and rescue missions for missing persons, to include children, through wood areas
and parks (Rosemary Scrub, Seacrest Scrub, Sara Sims)

As stated above, this utility vehicle is not a new theory to the City of Boynton Beach, The fire
department has had this equipment for many years and has been successful in providing effective
and efficient services to the community during special events. The utility vehicle has a wide
range of deployment capabilities and will complement our service abilities tremendously.

Funding:

By entering into a public private partnership with Law Enforcement Supply and Strobes R US,
the purchase of emergency equipment for patrol vehicles have come at cost savings. Under
PO#160903, $315,842 has been allocated for such equipment. Currently, $112,730.31 has been
spent from this PO with a remaining balance of $203,111.69. With an anticipated savings of
$80,000, I'm requesting to reduce the purchase order by 13,500.00 to cover the cost of the utility
vehicle. This purchase would only require 16% of the anticipated savings or 4% of the entire
purchase order to be reallocated. :

The purchase of a Polaris Ranger 570-6 Crew utility vehicle can be made off of the Florida
Sheriffs Association Cooperate Bid Award. A quote was obtained through GHC Motorsports for
a total purchase price of 13,493, This quote doesn’t include shipping as the intentions would be
to travel to Lake Placid, Florida and pick it up. I also decided to obtain two additional quotes to

determine if the FSA contract was the cheapest. The following was obtained:

¢ Greater Motorsports of Palm Beach 13,249.99
¢ Broward Motorsports 13,738.49

In speaking with Fleet Manager Bill Darty and Senior Fleet Mechanic Ramon Dauta, the
maintenance cost associated with this utility vehicle is minimal. In addition, the utility vehicle
comes with a 6 month bumper to bumper warranty.

Conclusion:

I respectfully request to purchase a Polaris Ranger 570-6 Crew from Greater Motorsports of
Palm Beach. Greater Motorsports of Palm Beach was not only cheaper than the FSA Contract, it
is a local business within Palm Beach County and the utility vehicle is in-stock and available for
immediate use. With the funding being available, this request is a proactive attempt to address
the needs of our department prior to our upcoming special event season.



2016 Polaris RANGER CREW 570-6 Sage Green ; Features Page 1 of 12

RANGER CREW® 570-6
SAGE GREEN

POWER FEATURES

http:/fwww.polaris.com/en-us/ranger-utv/ranger-crew-570-6-full-size-sage-green 4/21/2016



LA STAN - oSl Sefvite

Greater Motorsports of Palm Beach Quick Quote
1466 blorth Mittary Tral
West Pelm Beach, FL 33409 Deal Number:
561-686-8155 Fax-561-686-6433 Date: 4/19/2018
Delfvery Date: 4/19/2018
cudom.r: m” Date:
Firét Payment Due:. 5/19/2018
Major Units  Stock#  Year Meke Madel Model Name VN
Major Units Fees & Insurance Down Payment
Untt Price $12,390.00 Vehkls Tax $0.00 Total Previous Payments $0.00
Frelght $0.00 Sales Tax $0.00 Addtional Pmt Today $0.00
Handling $0.00 Dac Fees £0.00 Deferred Payment $0.00
License Fees $0.00
T i 2.399.00 - —— Financing $0.00
e Ut Total Fees $0.00 Manuf o Cust Rebite $0.00
Parts and Accessories $0.00 Service Contract $0.00 Total Down Payment $0.00
instsllation $0.00 Prop / Liab Insurance $0.00 . ©
de Allow ance 00
Total Parts and nstall 50.00 Credit Life $0.00 N
Accident / Health $0.00 Less Trade Payaff $0.00
Dealer Fes - Linits $349.00 Total nsurance Taxes $0.00 Trade Equity $0.00
Loan Fee $0.00 Total Insurance $0.00
E;:::t Ll:: ; :::g Gap Insurance - F&I $0.00
—_— Tke and Whael - F&I $0.00
Total Dealer Daflned $348.00 Extra Lina 6 - F&l $0.00
Total Daaler Definad $0.00
Financing
Totsl Price $12,748.00 Term 1
Less Down . §0.00 APR 0.000%
Amount Financed  $12,748.00 ME‘;‘:: g'g:
Finance Charge $0.00 '
Total of Payments $12,748.00 Monthly Payment $12.748.00 TYTFIGOY
Torer 13,2799

4/18/2016 4:20:32 PM
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Greater Motorsports of Palm Beach Pick Ticket

1466 North Milltary Trail
West Palm Beach, FL 33409
561-886-6155 Fax-561-888-8433

Sold S/O La Part 2n # Sre  Cal Description Exianded Bin .
1 2876755 PO ACC RGRE00 CREWFOLY ROOFLAR  $409.092012 - \]’fatﬂ,
1 2879873 2879973 — PO P K-BPR.FRSTO,RTC ~ S008

1 2879972 2879972 PO PM2 K-BPRRR,STD,RGT $169.9940
Sub-Total $819.97
Taxabls Subtotal $0919.97
Sales Tax §55.20
Quote Totel $975.17

(This is not an Invoice) 4/19/2016 3:00:39 PM Page 1



GHC Motorsports

Call Us first, for all of your powersports needs.

PHONE (800) 281-7188 (863) 699-2453 \WWW.GHCMOTORSPORTS.COM

IH
Corporate|614 U.S. 27 South

Office| Lake Placid, FL 33852 Address|Lake Placid, FL 33852

Rialling|614 U.S. 27 South

Direct 863-699-2453 Fax 863-699-2639
Florida Sheriffs Association 14-12-0904
DATE TR PAGE 1 of 1
REQUESTING AGENCY: Boynton Beach PD
CONTACT PERSON: Matt Zeller
PHONE NUMBER: 561-602-2260 ]
FAX NUMBER: e-mail zellerm@bbfl.us
2016 Polaris Ranger 570
Seating for 2/Dump Bed/Four Wheel Drive
MODEL: R16RMAS7A1 SPECIFICATION # 2
~ Al vehic!e-s will be ordered in Sage Green. BASE PRICE: $9,375.00
OPTION # DESCRIPTION COST
Model Upgrade to 570 Full-size crew $3,374.00 _53,374.00 I%
Non Spec Metal Roof Installed —_ 9744007 '-\°|3
2878840 Front Brush - Installed $274 00
2878840 Rear Brush Guard Installed $194.00

1]




TOTAL OF OPTIONS: $4,586.00
EXTENDED WARRANTY:
SUB TOTAL $13,861.00
TAX Tax Exempt
FLORIDA REGISTRATION Self Reglster

QTY 1 = $13,961.00

| appreciate the opporiunily to submit this quotation. Please
review it carefully. If there are any errors or changes please feel
free to contact me at any time, ! will be happy to assist you.

Comments:

Cowell Powersports, d/b/a GHC Motorsports FEID # 59-3024162

VEHICLE QUOTED Cory Cole, General/Sales Manager 863-608-2453
I Want to be Your Powersports Provider”

cole.ghcfi@yahoo.com




Zeller, Matthew
_

From: Marcelo Olea <marceloo@browardmotorsports.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2016 2:54 PM

To: Zeller, Matthew

Cc: '‘RICHARD PEREZ'

Hi Mr. Matt Zeloer sorry about the waiting was very bussy yesterday :

2016 Ranger crew 570 Full size 6 seater green = $11,799, freight $595, set-up assembling $500 , documentation $299,

tire & battery disposall $5.50 total = $13,198.50
13,73849  \

2016 Ranger crew 570 green 4 seater = $10,799 , freight $595 , set-up assembling $500, documentation $299 , tire &
battery disposal $5.50 total = $12,198.50

plus hard roof $454.99 and labor installation $85 total =

Plus hard roof $454.99 and labor installation $85 total = $12,738.49

Marcelo Olea

Export Manager

Broward Motosports of Davie
4101 Davie Rd Ext

Davie , Fl, 33024
954-449-8232 phone
954-874-0156

Follow Broward Motorsports on Facebook

www.BrowardMotorsports.com
www.BMSChoppers.com

This message may contain confidential and/or proprietary information, and is intended for the person/entity to
whom it was originally addressed. Any use by others is strictly prohibited.



PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

100 EAST BOYNTON BEACH BOULEVARD
.0, 1 P.O. #: 161229
BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33425-0310 DATE: 06/16/16
VENDOR 8350
SHIP TO:
TO: STRYKER MEDICAL City of Boynton Beach
ggﬁgKER g%Echgﬁ FIRE STATION NO. 5
E. T . 2080 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
PORTAGE, MI 49002 BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426
REQUISITION NO. 66757 ORDERING DEPARTMENT: OQUIDA/ FIRE INQUIRIES REGARDING
PURCHASE ORDER CALL
DATE NEEDED: BID NO: COMMISSION APPROVED: I561j742-6310
EXTENDED
LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTTON UNIT COST COST
1 1.00 EA POWER LOAD COT FASTENING SYSTEM 19775.0000 19775.00
VENDOR ITEM NO - 6390-000-000
2 1.00 EA  POWER PRO. XT.] £ RETFOR . 1295, 0000 1295.00
POWER - L% i RS
VENDOR ﬁ@» -v, 5%«&2@%@@@
3 1.00 EA 310 0000 310.00
R LoAD CO OR, P ]
. .:; REDEPTWILL SEND.’
g 'L COP 'f'_r':;)fg:u-l_ RETURN’ o IGIN
PROCUREMENT SERVICES: P.O. TOTAL: 21380.00

ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT
001-2210-522.64-0¢6

PURCHASING



e —

S8

%) mw.ﬂ_‘.,.c. deqy soueu:
P Beverwy /1 “rrne
Quhe; @vmﬂ “ e N *ATInz3oedsay
IIVACY ALY

iNox yugyg
“I0pU2A Y3 o7 hMuou.....nu 3T pIemio3]
UEd I 3eq] of sw 031 0g Jo Ados e ITeus ageealg

"gazonb pPayoeqIge aag ave’Ta

PSINIWNOD NOILISINDSH
TUVAR TVOSId INTHHND HHL NI SI NOILISINOSM

oo g8tTz
LNARIINOHE ALIAVS

00 oTE 00" 00T LNEWG I0DA QHEE%MHEEGWHEEI 20¥9ZZTSOTZZLOO €
LNHHd

00°S62T C0 00T LNAHAIODT ANV XHSNIHOVH S0P9ZZSOTZZIO0 [4
LNEWAINOT ALAIVS

00°SLLGT 00°00T LEERAIO08 ANV ATANTHOWK S0%9ZZS0TITZTOD T

LNOOWNY 3 LDILodd LNNODDY 4 anTa

HNOILYWIOLNT LEROoODO VW
JOSTE "INOILOVY ! ADNSDNEANRR 0000-Ses€Ez

00" DBETZ IVLOL ROILISINDRN

SHDIAYAS Z1TAVS 2 FuUTI IAOWNWODENS
AY¥YS ALAIYS "HATS ' ALT¥NDES : ALIGOMKOD
E00-00T-LL 00°0TE 0000"01IE Y34 o0°T LIX FGVED-dn J0 HOTIVTTYISNI HLIS-NO ¢

SAITA¥ES AIAIYS » HuTqg ! JOWWODENS
AUIS ALHAVS ‘HUT4’ XLINNOHS : RLIQOWHOD
000-LZT-9059% 00" S6ZT 0000°S6ZT ¥d 00T QYOT-¥EMOd ¥04 IIM IaVNSan IX O¥d NAMOd ¢z

SEOIANAS ALIAVS 3 =TI *dOHMoDEnS
A¥IS ALIAVS “FUTA "ALTANDES * ALIUOWWOD
000-LZT-9059¢% 00°SLL6T 0000°SLLET Y3 00°T WILSXS ONINALEYA awoT Hamog 1

ROII4IdDSEa wan
ANALYH LIND ANIT
9T/0£/9 :dIvQ A HIAITRQ TNOIGEW YEJANLS 05ER ‘HOONEA CHLSROONS J0d/S NOILYLS H¥TZ *NOIIYOOT OL 4TINS
91/80/9 :miva INARATODE XIFAVS /10D ayo'T MAMOd :NOSVEY HITA /YAIN0 i NOTLLISINDSN

SONDJ LNAIDTAINSNT ' SOLVIS
LSL9900000 :uaNn HOILISINOEY HEWHOHENG



Date: 6/13/2016

CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH

REQUEST FOR PURCHASE OVER $10,000

Requesting Department:  FIRE RESCUE Contact Parson: 0UIDA

Explanation for Purchase;

To purchase a Power-Load Cot Fastening System & Power Pro XT
Upgrade Kit to Power~lLoad.

Also the installation,

lgmmmended Veondor sTr gg QUIPHENT

[Doliar Amount of PurchaSe _m_ 0.70

Source for Purchase (check and a‘thdh hackup materlals) '
Three Written Quotations ] GSA ]
State Contract ] PRIDE E:I
SNAPS ] RESPECT ]
Piggy-Back ] Sole Saurce %
Emergency Purchase : Other

Contract Number:

NOTE: Pnuiﬂa pmposnl for puroha;u miust be pmentedm I:hl anrﬂo detall containad wﬂhIn the contract,

[l_'-‘und Source for Purchase:

Please use acct# 001-2210-522-64-06

Approvals:
Department Head
Purchasing Agent

Date

Date '=-_'/.r glzlfgl

Asst City Manager

Date

City Manager MM | ljate b e [%

Form Revised 01/16/02




The City of Boynton Beach FL
=~ — ———

Greg Hoggatt
Deputy Chlef of Operations
Boynton Beach Fire Rescue Department
2080 High Ridge Road
Baynton Beach, Florida 33426
Phone: (561) 742-6331
FAX: (561) 742-6334

E-mail: hoggattg@bbyl.us
March 23, 2016
To: Tim Howard, Finance Director
Jeff Livergood, Public Works Director
From: Greg Hoggatt, Interim Fire Chief

Reference:  Rescue Truck PO #160631 / Increase for Bariatric Stretcher

Tim, Jeff,

Boynton Beach Fire Rescue recently had the need for a bariatric capable stretcher and transport vehicle
(Rescue Truck) to transport patients to the local hospitals. At this time, BBFRD does not have the
capability to transport these types of patients and must rely either on the private ambulance company
or through mutual aid from either Palm Beach County or Paim Beach Gardens for a unit to respond to
assist. Both of these options (AMR and Mutual Aid) are time delayed and potentially detrimental to the
patient’s treatment and care. Our first request for this type of response took over two plus hours to
complete from response to transport to the hospital. In this case, we had two units committed to the call
along with the mutual aid unit from the county to assist in the moving of the patient to the hospital.

We have the chance to add the Stryker Power Load System to the Rescue truck being built and this
will enhance our capability to transport bariatric patients within Boynton Beach. There are several
advantages to the Power Load system:
o Compatible with our current Stryker Power Cot with a minor upgrade kit versus
purchasing a new cot at over $10K each.
* Improves the safety factor in loading the patient and decreases potential injury to
firefighters from lifting these types of patients. This alone is one of the most beneficial

America's Gateway to the Gulfstream



reasons as a potential reduction of Workers Compensation injuries for firefighters as
well as reducing the potential claims for injury to a patient from improper transport
capabilities.
¢ Added now during production at the same price as installing aftermarket.
o Reducing the out of service time for our units for overall transport
¢ Increasing our capability of rapid trensport of bariatric patients versus having to wait for
mutual aid units, which could improve patient outcomes
Currently we have had only a handful of these types of calls, but these types of patients are typically
higher users of the system and we need to prepare ourselves for the potential response to these and
other potential patient’s needs.

I am recommending that we add this feature now, while in production of the new unit and proactively
look to improve our transport capability while improving the safety factor for the patient and

firefighters as well.

Attached is a letter from ETR, the dealer for the Rescue Truck outlining the cost for the Power Load
System, which is an additional $23,535.00 to be installed by them in our new truck.



Power-Load Quotation Stf'ykef""

Date S25/206 EMS Equlpment
Valld for 30 daya Steve Winsor
' Account Manager
Boynion Beach Fire Hescus 3800 E. Centre Ave
Atl: Chief Greg Hoggatt Portage, Ml 48002
Cell 561-714-8578
Will ship Power-Load directly to ETR and Fax 561-354-6043
upgrade kit{s) to Boynton Baach.
Elove.winsor@strviar.com
1 Powsr-LOAD Cot Festsning System #8360-000-000 19,775.00 19,776.00
1 Powar Pro XT Upgrade K!t for Power-Load #8508-127-000 1,295.00 §1,285.00
1 On-Site Installation of Upgrade Kit 77-100-003 310.00 $310.00
Totul (Including Shipping):[— $21,380.00]
Stryker EMS Steve Winsor

561-714-8578 (cell)

THANK YOU!

Ordar subjact 1o approval by Biryler Corporation, T will be Involced separate tiem when applicabls.
crcdtmmotbo:llwudunmwm mwmmmmwmn:'vﬁmmmwmmmw.



stryker

EMS Equipment

Steve Winsor
Account Manager

3800 E. Centre Avenue

Portage, MI 49902
c: 561-714-9578

f: 561-354-6043
steve.winsor @stryker.com
www.ems.stryker.com

June 8, 2016

Boynton Beach Fire Rescue
2080 High Ridge Road
Boynton Beach, FL. 33435

Attn: Chief Michael Landress,
Stryker is the sole manufacturer of the Power-Load Cot Fastener system, accessorles, and
replacement parts for this product. As a direct sales representative for Stryker, we are the only factory

direct provider in the state of Florida. Any distributor wiil need to purchase these products from Stryker
first, then resell the products and services to you.

If you have any questions, please let me know how I can help.

Thank you for the opportunity to assist Boynton Beach Fire Rescue.
Sincerely,

Steve Winsor
Stryker EMS

A .\
A4 g0
At tall Al



Emargency, Tactical, Rescue Yehiclas
WwWW.ETRVEHICLES.com

March 22, 2016

Mr. Gregory Hoggatt, Deputy Chief
Boynton Beach Fire Rescue

2080 High Ridge Rd.

Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Dear Chief Hoggatt;

We are pleased to provide you with the following quote for the purchase and install of
Stryker Power-Load Fastener System into your new 2017 Freightliner M2 ARV Custom

Type I Ambulance.

PRICING:

¢ Stryker Power-Load System provide and installed at ETR facility - $23,535.00
each.

* Stryker Power-Load upgrade kit to current Power Pro XT installed by Stryker
Procare at your location - $1,810.00 each cot.

* Note: Delivery of Power-Load Fastener is estimated to be 12-14 weeks after
receipt of Purchase Order. This will require the unit to be installed at ETR’s
facility in Sanford FL.

Bill Amador

Regional Sales Manger
ETR,L.L.C.

Sincerely,

212 Hickman Drive Sanford, FL 32771 * 407.339.6737 *Fax 407-339.8198
www.ETRLLC.com



PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

100 EAST BOYNTON BEACH BOULEVARD
PO. 0 P.O. #: 161244
BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33425-0310 DATE: 06/22/16
VENDOR 9539
SHIP TO:
TO: STOKES MECH CONTRACTOR INC City of Boynton Beach
Eégi gggm‘s;EMgcmmAL co ITS DEPARTMENT
A 100 E BOYNTON BEACH BLVD
LAKE WORTH, FL 33461 BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435

INQUIRIES REGARDING
PURCHASE ORDER CALL

REQUISITION NO, 66769 ORDERING DEPARTMENT: ITS

DATE NEEDED: BID NC_): COMMISSION APPROVED: (567)742-6310
LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION UNIT cosT o commry
i 19694.00 DL  MATERIEL 1.0000 19694.00
2 9116.00 DL  SUBS I 1.0000 9116.00
3 1068.30 DL  PERMIT Ammmm s 1.0000 1068.30
4 6800.00 DL  LABOH i 43 5y o 1.0000 6800.00

- o
S .

7716

Y A i
PROCUREMENT SERVICES: ﬁwb’/ e P.0. TOTAL: 36678.30

ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT
302-4101-580.64-15 IT1503

PURCHASING




REQUISITION BY: ITS
SHIP TO LOCATION: ITS

PURCHASE REQUISITION NBR: 0000066769

COMMODITY: CONSULTING SERVICES
SUBCCMMOD: CONSTRUCTION

2 §SsuUBS
COMMODITY: CONSULTING SERVICES
SUBCOMMOD: CONSTRUCTION

3 PERMIT AND INSEECTION
COMMODITY: CONSULTING SERVICES
SUBCOMMOD: CONSTRUCTION

4 LABOR
COMMODITY: CONSULTING SERVICES
SUBCOMMOD: CONSTRUCTION

H.H“.ﬁm # ACCOUNT

30241015806415 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

2 30241015806415 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
3 30241015806415 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
4 30241015806415 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

STATUS .

SUGGESTED VENDOR:

DEPT APPROVAL
REASON: INSTALL HVAC SYSTEM FIRE STATION #5 DATA CENTER

2539 STOKES MECH CONTRACTOR INC

PROJECT ¥

IT1503 . ., 1l00.00
Data Ctr Fire Suppression
IT1503 ., loo.oo0
Data Ctxr Fire Suppression
ITL503 ) 100.00
Data Ctr Fire Suppresgsion
IT1503 100.00

Data Ctr Fire Suppression

REQUISITION IS IN THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR.

REQUISITION COMMENTS :

Inetall new HVAC system as backup for the Fire
Station #5 2nd floor data center

E.Fn m_.nowoﬂwu Dated 04/18/16; Install 3 Mitsubisghi
Mini Splits (UPBS, Data Room)

Includes materials, labor, plans, permit and

DATE: 6/10/16
DELIVER BY DATE: 7/08/16

UNIT EXTEND
QUANTITY UOM COST COST " VENDOR PART NUMBER
19694.00 DL 1.0000 19694.00
9116.00 DL 1.0000 9116.00
1068.30 DL 1.0000 1068.30
6800.00 DL 1.0000 6800.00
REQUISITION TOTAL: 36678.30
............. REQUISITION QUOTES =------ oo em oo ____
VENDOR HAME .
39581.0000 4476 SMITHCO WEST PALM BEACH, INC
58372.0000

AMOUNT
196%4.00

911&.00
1068.30
6800.00

36678.30




PURCHASE REQUISITION NBR: 0000066769
STATUS: DEPT APPROVAL

REQUISITION BY: ITS REASON: INSTALL HVAC SYSTEM FIRE STATION #5 DATA CENTER DATE: 6/10/16

SHIP TO LOCATION: ITS SUGGESTED VENDOR : 9539 STOKES MECH CONTRACTOR INC DELIVER BY DATE: 7/08/16
REQUISTTION COMMENTS : T
inspection

Thig is new comstruction: Pro ect IT1503
Do NOT mail - I.T.S. will send to the vendor



CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
REQUEST FOR PURCHASE OVER $10,000

Date: 6/13/2016

Requesting Department: |.T.S. Contact Person: Marty Stevens

Explanation for Purchase:

A new additional HVAC system is required as a backup for the data center located at Fire Station
#5, 2nd floor. The data center is a sealed room and contains network equipment for the city, fire
and police departments. In the event that there is a loss of cooling from the main building HVAC,
this room and equipment will overheat and may cause equipment damage or require that the
equipment be shut down. This would cause computer system outages, including phones, Internet
emall, data file access, printing and other communications betwsen various city departments and

[personnel.

|[Recommended Vendor Stokes Mechanical Contractor Inc.

[Doliar Amount of Purchase $36,678.30

Source for Purchase (check and attach backup materials): '

Three Written Quotations IZ:I GSA I:I

State Contract ] PRIDERESPECT [ |

SNAPS 1] Sole Source ]

Piggy-Back ] Budgeted ltem [ ]

Emergency Purchase I:] Other I:I
Contract Number:

NCTE: Pricing proposal for purchase must be presented in the same detall contained within the contract,

Fund Source for Purchase:
Project IT1503 - Data Center Fire Suppression Project
Account 302-4101-580-64.15

Approvals: <

Department Head ) Date & / 157 //é
Purchasing Agent Date QA/ 'g zég
Asst City Manager Date

City Manager MM Date £ [2¢]1¢C

Form Revised 02/01/02




HVAC
PROPOSAL

2001 Seventh Avenue North
< Lake Worth, Florida 33461

(561) 582-3589

|
State License No. (561) 582-3602 fax
| HVAC: CAC049256 j““ﬂm SENTRARTREL WS- service@stokes.com
| P\ ™ |
| Conpri\® |
| EST. 1963 owre 4/18/16 |
Install 3 Mitsubishi Mini Splits (UPS, Data Room) ‘
\TI0|
Fire House 5§

- Provide and install (2) 3 ton Mitsubishi mini spli 2
- Provide and install (1) 2 ton Mitsubishi mini splits model - Puya24nha6 ‘
- Properly hang and secure units from steel beams and install 2" main drain I|ne for units to drain |nto

[~ Electrician will provide and install (1) GF! for service on roof near compressors

- Perform start up, confirm proper operation and return to service- Pemits and inspections included
Material - $16,411.98 x 20% = $19,694.00 Labor - 80 hours at $85.00 per hour = $6800.00 ‘

| Subs-$9,116.00 - Subtotal - $35,610.00

| Permit and inspecfion - $1068.30 Total - $36.678.30

m Monday - Friday

performed during

Dollars ($ 36 678.00

50% upon approval remainder upon completion

DTE: This prop osal may be withdrawn If not accapted within 30 da 8.
Aoceptance of Proposal — The above prices, description and conditions are satisfactory
@and are hereby accepled. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will ‘
wMichael Camilli : Service Spacialist be made as outiined above. ‘
iISignature: Print Name/Title: IDau of Acceptance: ‘

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY PENDING . COMPLETED BLLED




Stevens, Charles

From: mcamilli@stokes.com

Sent: Thursday, june 09, 2016 9:47 AM
To: Stevens, Charles

Subject: RE: Ups and data room mini splits
We will still honor the proposal

Mike Camilli

Service Technician

Stokes Mechanical Contractor, Inc.

On Thu, Jun 9, 2016 at 9:11 AM -0400, "Stevens, Charles" <stevensc(@bbfl.us> wrote:

| apologize for the delay in determining a vendor and issuing a PO for this work. | have been having a problem getting a
quote from a third vendor. | am supposed to have the third quote by the end of this week. Once | receive this third
quote, | will be able to determine the vendor and issue the PO.

This quote Is over one month ald. Can you please advise via e-mail if your company can still honor this quote.

Thank You,

Charles A. Stevens, Jr., ITS Network Manager
El Emme—-—-—1| Information Technology Services

City of Boynton Beach
100 E. Boynton Beach Blvd. | Boynton Beach , Florida 33435
0: 561-742-6079 | c: 561-644-4214 | f: 561-742-6092
StevensC@bbfl.us | www.boynton-beach.org

5] X

America’s Gateway to the Gulfstream

Please be advised that Filorida has a broad public records law and all correspondence to me via email may be subject to disclosure.Under Florida
records law, email addresses are public records. Therefore, your e-mail communication and your e-mail address may be subject to public disclosure.

From: mcamilll@stokes.com [mailto:mcamilli@stokes.com]
Sent: Monday, April 18, 2016 8:53 AM

To: Stevens, Charles

Cc: Amy Shedd; TParadis; dbarnes@stokes.com

Subject: Ups and data room mini splits



R Propogal
Switheo Senvices

4420 Georgia Avenue
West Palm Beach, Fl 33405
(561) 833-3793 (772) 223-0878

Fax (561) 832-9051

Attention Charles Stevens wnw. SettifeoSexsicos. com Quote Number 284865
Proposal Submitted To Phone Date

City of Boynton Bch. Fire Rescue #5 561-742-6079 6/10/2016
Street Fax Cust #

High Ridge Road
CHy, State and Zip Job Name

Boynton Beach Fl Mitsibishi Mini Splits

Installation of (3) Mitsubishi Mini Split systems as per plans provided.

Price Includes: Mitsubishi equipment as per plans, Insulated Refrigerant line sets, Core drilling, Wall
mounted condenser stands, Drain lines, wireless remote thermostats, mounting hardware as needed,
electrical line and low voltage wiring by electrician, start up and check operation, misc. materials as

needed, labor, and warranty.

Warranty: One year labor, Five years on parts, and seven years on the compressors (Parts Only).

Note: This is a Turn Key Proposal. The electrician, core drilling, stand mounting and tie down engineering
will all be included in this proposal.

\

e Brona,

THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE00/00  Dollarg(§ _ 39-581.00 ),
Lavment (o be meds ag follows:
50% DEPOSIT, BALANCE ON COMPLETION
Authorized
All materlal Is guarantesd to be as specified. All work Is to be completed In a
workman manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from S'@nature David Hutchlson
above specifications Involving extra cost will be executed only upon written order,
aind will become an extra charge over and above this sstimate. All agreements Davg@un ithcoservices.com
contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry
fire, tornado and other necessary Insurance. Our worker are fully covared by Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us If
Workman's compensation Insurance, not acceptod within 30 days

£ Arecephunce of Proposal Signature

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and

are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified, Print

bPlymont will bs made as specifled above. Dote of Accesptlance




PRECISION A/R SYSTEMS, INC.

11101 South Crown Way = Suite 2 * Wellington, Florida 33414
Phone: 561-791-3980 Fax: 561-795-1693

June 10, 2016

City of Boynton Beach
100 E Boynton Beach Blvd
Boynton Beach, FL 33435

Re: Proposal: Provide & Install (3) Mini Split A/C Units for Supplemental Cooling

Location: Fire Station # 5, Data Server Room and UPS Room

Precision Air Systems, Inc. will furnish all labor and materials to perform the following
service: Per County Contract 16C-7T

e Provide and install two (2) 3-ton and one (1) 2 ton Mitsubishi mini splits
*  Model# PUY- A24NHAG6 and PUY-A36NA6

e Outdoor units to be installed with NOA rated wall brackets above Fire
Truck Bay

o Al penetrations will be installed through exterior side wall, no roof
Dpenetrations

¢ Indoor units to be 3° X 3’ cassette type installed in Acoustic Ceiling grids
(PLA Models with Integral condensate pump)

e Provide new electrical conductors from emergency UPS-2 Panel (in server
room)

¢ Provide core drilling, wall patching, line set covers and crane services as

required

Install refrigerant, condensate piping and insulation as required

e Provide permitting (engineered drawings not included)

e Start and cheek operation

e Clean all work areas daily
Labor: $ 16,000.00 (160hr @ $100.00/hr,)
Material: $ 25,794.00 ($22,429.57 + 15%)
Sub-Contractors: § 14,994.00 (Electrical, Crane, Core Drilling)
Permit Fee: 1,584.00
Total Cost: $ 58,372.00

This price is based on all work being performed during regular working hours of Monday
through Friday from 8:00 am — 4:30 pm. This quote is good for 30 days.

Sincerely,

Approved By:
Joe Adams

Date PO#

City of Boynton FS 5 thres mini splits



PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

100 EAST BOYNTON BEACH BOULEVARD
0. 310 P.O. #: 161249
BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33425-0310 DATE: 06/22/16
VENDOR 15359
SHIP TO:
TO: GRUBER POWER SERVICES City of Boynton Beach
g‘ﬂ’%“ TEZIS%IIC%EL INC. POLICE DEPARTMENT
N A 100 E. BOYNTON BCH. BLVD.
PHOENIX, AZ 85027 BOYNTON BEACH, FL, 33435
REQUISITION NO. 66843 ORDERING DEPARTMENT: POLICE INQUIRIES REGARDING
PURCHASE OADER CALL
DATE NEEDED: BID NO: COMMISSIO_N APPROVED: (56117426310
EXTENDED
LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION UNIT COST COST
1 1.00 EA é‘ ggMSYMMETRA LX 12KVA UPS 10704.0000 10704 .00
Y
UPGRADABLE TO . L6XVA ‘N+1. oo INCLUDES
2  STRINGS. OF .. S
2 1.00 EA E :-_354.0000 864.00
3 1.00 EN’ 353.25
PROCUREMENT SERVICES: P.0. TOTAL: 11921.25
ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT

691-5000-5%90.01-27

PURCHASING
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CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
REQUEST FOR PURCHASE OVER $10,000

Date: 6/29/2016

Requesting Department: POLICE Contact Person: SARAH BYERS

Explanation for Purchase:
APC SYMMETRA LX 12KVA UPS SYSTEM - RADIO SYSTEM *** ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

TO BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED UPS TECHNICIAN

|[Recommended Vendor GRUBER POWER SERVICES

{Dollar Amount of Purchase 11921.25

Source for Purchase (check and attach backup materials):

Three Written Quotations GSA :I

State Contract ] PRIDERESPECT [ ]

SNAPS [ ] Sole Source ]

Piggy-Back [:I Budgeted Item I::I

Emergency Purchase l:l Other I:]
Contract Number:

NOTE: Pricing proposal for purchase must be presented In the same detall contained within the contract.

Fund Source for Purchase:
691-5000-590-01-27 - COMMUNICATIONS 12-50 ACCOUNT

Approvals:

Department Head _)ﬂ/é /4% #‘“—'—- Date 'é"a? 7~ e
Purchasing Agent _&4—’-’ Date é[;f/m
Asst City Manager . Date

City Manager é}m 3‘*%‘; Z Y Date ML

Form Revised 02/01/02



Cruber

Power
Services
Critical Power Specialists
NEW Equipment
Quote Form
Please route to 2> Doug Solomon
Item Qty Part Number Description of Parts or Servica Price Ea Extended
APC Symmetra LX 12KVA UPS System
1 i SYA12K16P Upgradeable to 16KVA N+1 $10,704.00 $10,704.00
Includes 2 strings of Internal batteries
Electrical Installation of your Symmetra LX 12KVA UPS System
Performed by quallfied UPS technician
2 i Electrical Installaﬂap Includes disposai of UPS $864.00 $864.00
M-F 8-5
3 1 Start up Start up of UPS AR Ay acician Included Induded
Price quotes for NEW equipment are subject to product on-hand on site with manufacturer. Due to high demand for
product and fluctuating Inventories, quotes and avaliabllity are subject to first come first serve. Payment terms are Shipping $353.25
extended to customers that have been approved by our credit department. Municipalities, Educational,
and Fortune 500 companies are exempted from the credit approval process. All freight, shipping, and applicable tax will Total $11,921.25
be added to Involce, !
Battery Warranty Equlpment Warranty
Standard Optional Extended Warranty . Standard Optional Extended Warranty
_m?ee Manufacturer _Egee Manufacturer 1 Year 3 Year
Warranty Statement 3 Year Warranty 4 Year Warranty Warranty Statement Warranty Warranty

New equipment Is eligible for a service agreement, and extended warranty through Gruber Power Serviges.

Notes

*Please add FL state tax unless tax exampt.
Startup must be completed according to manufacturer’s specs to activate warranty,
Please note:

responsibie for these costs, Gruber Power wamranties the equipment on

By Issuing a PO or order based on this quote, Gruber Power agrees to provide equipment and service on the UPS unit only. In the event that
there are extenuating circumstances onsite that require a rigging company, extra help, etc, Gruber Power Is not responsibie for these additional costs. In
the event that the equipment malfunctions, and additional environmentai costs are Incurred during de-Instaliation of the UPS system, Gruber Power Is not

, and the warranty does not cover de-instzilation Costs, rigging costs, repackaging
costs, etc. It does cover shipping costs, and replacement costs on the UPS system. For more infermation, please consult your sales representative,

Prepared by | Ken Winger X364 Prepared _ 06-15-16 Fax PO to: 623-879-7341
Maintenance Plans E-Stores Services
Depot UPS Service Website Rental Units
Large UPS Service Plang Batterjes Eree Auto-Notify
Small UPS Service Plans Refurbished UPS Recycling vour Units
Board and Module Repajr Cabling Products Oniine Service Quote
L 20arg and Moduie Repajr
{ ~ Gruber Power Services 21439 North 2™ Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85027 LSA Main 602.853.2655 Fax 623.879.7341 support@gruber.com ]




Jeffrey Katz Doug Solomon
Chief of Police FROM:  Technical Services Menager

REF: Radio Tower UPS DATE:

WY
4

Paz. 2y 1,
[/

%

I respectfully request your approval for the purchase of an Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) from Gruber Power
Services in the amount of $11,921.25. This UPS will be used to protect the radio equipment inside the Boynton Beach

Radio Shelter located at the Tower Site located at NW 14t Ave,

Below is the series of events that have led up to this request.

¢ On Sunday, June 5™ at approximately 0230 hrs we experienced a catastrophic failure of the existing UPS.
This failure resulted in losing all power to all the Boynton Beach radio equipment located in this shelter and
all Police Radio users to switch over to the County Wide Law Enforcement Common Channels (LECOM),
and Fire Rescue Radio users to switch over to the County Wide Fire Rescue Common Channels (FRCOM).

® Motorola Technicians were called and they placed it into “Bypass” mode, meaning all equipment was fed
power directly from FPL. While this did bring the radios back online, all equipment was no longer
protected from any FPL power blackouts/brownouts. Any of these events result in us losing our Radio
System. Additionally, we lost the surge protection the UPS provides.

» OnMonday, June 6 I contacted the DC Group. They are the vendor who maintains the UPS that used to
power Code Compliance (our old Communications Center). They came out that day and determined that
the UPS was beyond repair.

* Due to the heavy thunderstorms throughout the week, we actually lost power twice resulting in us once
agein having to switch over to the County Radio Channels. So to keep this from happening, on June 10® we
cut all FPL power to the shelter. This kicked in the County’s on-site generator, and we have been running
off of this ever since. It should be noted we will have to reimburse the County for the propane fuel we use.

* Asit was their equipment it was protecting and since we were replacing all the equipment at part of the P25
Radio Project, I contacted Motorola to ask if they could recommend a model of UPS and provide a quote for
installation. Once I found out the specifications for the UPS, I sent out requests for quotes to DC Group,
CDW, Janstech, and Gruber Power Services.

Here are the results of my request for quote:

1. Gruber Power Services: $11,921.25 — This prices includes the unit, shipping, installation by an
electrician, UPS startup by an APC Certified Technician, and the removal and disposal of the old UPS.

2. Motorola - $26,933 — This price includes the unit, shipping, installation and startup. This does not include
the removal of the old UPS. )

3. CDW - $11,389 — This price includes shipping and startup. We would be responsible for the electrician, I
contacted Kevin Ramsey to find out if this was something the City Electrician could do and he told me that
this would be subcontracted out to Bowles Electric. He got a quote of $5,200 for this work.

It is my recommendation that we purchase this unit from Gruber Power Services as they will provide complete service
from shipping to stertup, will remove the old UPS, and will warranty their work for 2 years. Please let me know if you

have any question.



0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Change Order No.
Date:

Project Name:
Customer Name:
Customer Project Mgr:

CHANGE ORDER
(Change Order 1)

1

6/14/18

Boynton Beach

Doug Solomon

Jerry Monteleone

The purpose of this Change Order Is to: {highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

The city of Boynton Beach would like to purchass, install, and startup a APC SYA12k16P
UPS at the Boynton Beach Site S-11

14212 Project
Contract¥  \umber:161108A

Contract Date: March 2018

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between
[enter customer name] and Motoroia Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $2,345,276

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers _ throughl ’ $0

This Change Order S SRmmman"

New Contract Value: | $2,372,209

Completion Date Adjustments

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | N/A

Original Completion Date: | N/A

New Completion Date; | N/A

| R . 2 G e b RN s SRR A

Page 1 of 2 UPS change order 1.docx




0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER
(Change Order 1)

Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) Includs attachments If nesdsd
APC SYA12k16P

Changes in Services: (addlfions, deletions or modificalions) Inciude atachments 7 needed

Installation, and Startup of UPS

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)
N/A

[ Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)
N/A

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)
N/A

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
{dascribe new peyment terms applicable ) to this change ordsr)
Standard Payment Terms

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order wil prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have exscuted this Change Order as of the Iast date signed below.

Motorola Customer
Solutions, Inc.
By: By:
Printed Name: Printed Name:
Title: Title:
Date: _ Date:
Reviewed by: Date;

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page 2 of 2 UPS change order 1.docx
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i PEDPLE

QUOTE CONFIRMATION WHO_

DEAR DOUG SOLOMON,

Thank you for considering CDWsG for your computing needs, The details of your quote are below.
r.¢ < to convert your quote to an order.

QUOTE # QUOTE DATE QUOTE REFERENCE CUSTOMER # | GRAND TOTAL

HDMV396 8/ 18[20:i.6 SYMMETRA & FREIGHT 4891184 | $10,898.00

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ

Special Instructions: Standard Dellvery FrelghtJEERN
After order 1s placed; It takes 3-4

days for APC to process then ships

In 4-5 days

— el — == —_— T = - - -

e S BN el P i

ITEM QrY COW# UNIT PRICE " EXT. PRICE

1 595167 $9,675.00 $9,675.00

s SYdW I B L Lah L
Mfg. Part#: SYA12K156P
UNSPSC: 39121011

Quote Request:

Inslde Dellvery Freight Request

* Stralght Truck with Lift gate
*Advance dellvery appointment
required - 24 hrs

*Certlficate of Insurance requirad
*Removed from pallet

*WIIl permit entry of 40"x48" pallet
*With Obstructions - 1 Single
Doorway .

*Pallet jack required

*Adequate storage on site

===--====---H===ﬂ-----===---===l--.-=
EEEE-—EEENEER——= I . - ===
EENEESEE=ET=IE ETREERE— E==EmEEN
==

This quote Is for:

White Glove Inside dellvery via
United Van Lines (UVLN)

Note: A certificate of Insurance
will be Issued when order books and
a sample COI Is recelved.

Includes:

* Stralght Truck

* Palletized frelght delivered to a
facllity during regular business
hours.

0 Unloading Included.

o Ground unloading / dellvery with
Lift Gate avallable upon request

* Two person dellvery team

* Dellvering units/pailets to Inside
the bullding on main floor {freight
elevator required If not maln

floor)

* De-skid & set In place

* Remove debrls (pallet, trash,
debris)

Contract: Natlonal IPA Technology Solutions (130733)

Page 1 of 2




$725.00 Re725.000

£ Poveen-UP Seevice 8 X 8- atatallzs g1 £ Senuitotion - 1 2360509
-tegite

Mfg. Part#: WSTRTUP-SY-00

UNSPSC: 81111809

Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA

Contract: Natfonal IPA Technology Sclutions {130733)

frs.si{ag;muumywaﬂm_?_xz.a B haliting Stertup Sevyics - 1 2838086 $493.00 $498,00
nstallation

Mfg. Part#: WUPGSTRTUP7-UG-01

UNSPSC: 81111809

Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions {130733)

PURCHASER BILLING INFO SUBTOTAL $10,898.00
Bllling Address: SHIPPING $0.00

DOUG SOLOMON
BOYNTON BEACH POLICE DEPT GRAND TOTAL $10,898.00

100 E BOYNTON BEACH BLVD

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435-3838
Phone: (561) 742-6171

Paymant Terms: MasterCard/Visa Govt

Please remit payments to:

DELIVER TO
Shipping Address: CDW Government
BOYNTON BEACH POLICE DEPT 75 Remittance Drive
DOUG SOLOMON Suilte 1515

Chicago, 1. 60675-1515

551 NW 14TH AVE

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435-3838

Phone: (561) 742-6171

Shipping Method: DRCOP SHIP-COMMON CARRIER

Aesiniifite el 1 S CTIEACT INFORMAT] Gt

SIElo A I {866) 229-6699 | sergagu@cdw.com

This quote Is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditlons of Sales and Service Projects at
RIS SR Wi L T S o WA TR U I VY [ SR
For more Informatlon, contact a CDW account anager

€ 2016 CDWeG LLC, 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.200,4239

Page 2 of 2



T.J. Bowiles Electric
Company, Inc.

413 N.E. 3rd Avenue
Boynton Beach, FL 33435

Name / Address

City of Boynton Beach
100 East Boynton Beach Blvd.
Boynton Beach, FL. 33435

Estimate

Date |[Estimat...

6/20/2016 1050

Project Address
Police Dept UPS Repiacement 100 E. Boynton Beach Blvd
Description Qty Rate Total
ORIGINAL CONTRACTED ELECTRICAL WORK
To replace owner supplied new UPS switch / Disconnect the old 1 5,200.00 5,200.00
one & Install the new one on site
- PRICE IS GOOD FOR 15 DAYS DUE TO WIRE PRICE INCREASE
- ESTIMATE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
- PRICE EXCLUDES PERMIT FEES & ENGINEERING FEES
- NO CUTTING OR PATCHING OF ANY SURFACE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
*** Should it be necessary to retain an attorney to enforce the
terms of this agreement or If any outstanding baiances are sent
to collections, then responsible party (named at top) shall be
heid responsible for all attorney fees, costs, & costs of
collections ***
*** All past due balances are subject to 1.5% Interest monthly
{18% annually) ***
Please Sign Estimate if You Would Like for us to Schedule the
Work Total $5,200.00




Cllent#: 1273082

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

GRUBEIND3

DATE (MW/DD/YYYY)
6/20/2016

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE I8 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

the terms and condlitions of the policy, certaln
ceriificate holder In lisu of such endorsemsnt(s).

TMPORTANT: if the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be sndoresd, If SUBROGATION I8 WAIVED, subject to
policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate doas not confer rights to the

PRODUCER W_Pat LapHore

USI Insurance Services LLC . 602-749-4120 T o

Phoenix Office | AbpRess: Petlapriore@usl.biz

2375 E. Camelback Road #250 INSURER{S) APFORDING COVERAGE NAIC

Phoenix, AZ 85016 iNsurer o : Valley Forge Insurance Company 20508

BSURED msurer B : Continental Casualty Company 20443
Gruber Industries Inc; Gruber [ wsurer ¢ : Transportation Insurance Co. 20494
Technical inc. dba Gruber Power Services msurer o : Natlonal Fire Ing Co of Hartfor 20478
21439 N 2nd Ave INBURER E :
Phoenlx, AZ 85027-2916 [ wsunen r . USI CA License #0351162

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF S8UCH POLICIES. LIMITS SBHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN

REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

1 DL

For informational Purposes Only.

LR TYPE OF INSURANGCE POLICY NUMBER | L
A | GENERAL LIABILITY 6018153126 07/01/2015| 07/01/2018 EACH OCCURRENGE §1,000,000
X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | BRMAREIRRTNTED o) | 51,000,000
| cLams-maos QCCUR MED EXF (Any cne perscr} | $5,000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 51,000,000
|| GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP 450 | $2,000,000
[ Troucy [ XI5B% [ |ioc C
A | AUTOMOBILE LABILITY 6018153109 rmuzms 07/01/201 NeoSINGLELMT T 4 000,000
X| any AuTo BODILY INJURY {Por parson} | $
ALGE NED DR LED BODILY INJURY (Por acoldent) | §
X| HiRep AuTos ,':3-,";.2“"5" ( PROPERTY DAMAGE $
$
B j UMBRELLA LIAB | X | ocour 6018153143 7/01/2015|07/01/2016 EACR OCCURRENGE 5,000,000
EXCEES LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $5,000,000
pep | X| ReyenTion 810,000 s
c mwmm e :2113::157 7/01/2015(07/01/2016 X YE¥ANGS | [T+ e
U TOREARTNERIEXEC r States E.... EACH ACCIDENT 1,000,
D %mhum E . 60181530786 07/01/2015|07/01/2018 £.. Disease - EA EMPLOYEE| §1,000,000
E,E;Mm_mm Caiifornla ELL. DISEASE - POLIGY LT | $1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIGLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schesiule, If more space la raquired)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Boynton Beach Pollce Department
551 NW 14th Ave.
Boynton Beach, FL 33435

SHOULD ANY COF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Kl oo B R

ACORD 25 (2010/05) 1 of1
#818065378/M15591411

© 1986-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights raserved.

The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD

PQRZP
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Qlve Form to the

Form W-9 Request for Taxpayer b=
Wsﬂ%‘" Identification Number and Certification send to the IRS.

Gruber Technleal, inc

1 Name (a3 shown on your Income tax retumn). Name Is required an this line; do not lsave this line blank.

. [ 2 Business name/disregarded entity name, I different from above
dba: Gruber Power Sarvices

] Individuatissie proprietor or [¥] cCorporation

single-mamber LLC

] other (see instructions) »

3 Chack appropriats bex for federai tax classification; chack cnly one of the icilowing seven boxes:
[0 s comparation [ Perinership

] Umited labllity sarnparty. Enter the tax classification (C=C comporation, 8=8 corparation, P=partnershig) >

4 Exsm (] only to
anbn%tdlw.p Lnls; 908 .
Instructions on page 3);

Exampt payes cods {f any)
Exsmption from FATCA reporting

O Trust/sstats

Noh.Foruhgh-mamburu.cmhWm,ummmmwmemmmubmlnmﬂnubmhr code f amy)
o (if &

Pppliaa in accounts maliished outeide s U.B)

& Address {numnber, street, and apt. or sults na )
21439 N 2nd Ave

Requester's neme and addresa (cptional)

& Chy, state, and ZIP code

%

i

% the tax ciassification of the single-member cwner.
g Phoenix, AZ 85027

[7 Ust account numberis) here [optional)

IEEIl  Taxpayer identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must matsh the name given on line 1 to avold
backup withholding. For Indlviduals, this (s generally your social securtty number (SSN). However, for a
disregardad entity, see the Part | instructiona on page 3. For other
entities, it is your employer Idantification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How io get &

resldent afien, sole proprietor, or
TIN on page 3.

Note. If the account 18 In more than ona name, ses the instructions for line 1 and the chart on page 4 for

guldelines on whose number to enter.

Soclal ascurlly number

T

or
Employer ideniification number

g(6)-|1/0]0|1|7(3]|3

Certification

Under penalties of parjury, | cartify that:

1. The number shown on this form Is my correct taxpayer Identlflcation number (or | am walting for a number to be Issued to me); and

2, [ am not subject to backup withholding bacause: (a) | am exemnpt from backup withholding, or (b} | have not baen notified by the intemal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding a8 a result of a fallure to report all Interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notifled me that | am

no longsr subject to backup withhoiding; and
3. lam a U.S. citizen or other U.8. person {cefined below}); and

4. The FATCA coda(s) entared on this form (f any) indicating that | am axempt from FATCA reporting ls correct.

Certification Instructions. You must cress out item 2 abova i you have been notified by the IRS that you ere currently subject to backup withholding
because you have falled to report all Interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For morigage
interest pald, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancsliation of debt, contributiona to an Individual retirement arrangement (RA), and
generally, payments other than Interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the

instructions on page 3. .

Slgn | signature of ;

Here | u.s. persond» Dater [ /c /Ib

Ge"era| Instructions glm 1088 (home mortgage intareat], 1088-E (student Joan intereet), 1088-T
Saction references are to the Internal Revenues Code unless ctherwlss noted, « Form 1088-C {cancelad debt)

Futurs developments. information about devsicpmenis aﬂocﬂng Form W-8 [such
as leglsiation enacted afler we roleass It) Is at www.ire.gowiwg

Purpose of Form

An Individual or entity (Farm W-8 mquaster) who ls required to file an information
ratum with the IRS must obtaln your cormect Identification numbar {TIN)
which may be your soclal security number (SS| dividual taxpayer identification
number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number [ATIN), or amployer
Identification number (EIN), to report on an Information return the amount pald to
you, or gther amount reportable on an Information retum. Examples of information
returns include, but are nat limitad to, the following:

® Form 1089-INT (Interest eamed or pald)

= Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from atocks or mutuml funda)

* Form 1088-MISC (varlous types of Incoma, prizes, awards, or gross procssds)

» Form 1086-8 (stock or mutual fund sales and cartain other trangactions by

* Form 1096-8 (proceeds from real estate fransactions)
* Form 1088-K (merchant card and third party netwark transections)

* Form 1088-A (acquleltion or abandanment of sacured property)

UuFomw-sorﬂyIfyoumlus persen (Including a resident aflen), to
provide your comect Tl

Ifyuudonotmumem W-2 lo the requester with a ‘mv.mmmmm

backup withholding. See What is backup withholding? on

Bydgnlng the fllled-out form, you:

1. Cartify that the TIN you are giving Is comsct (or you are walting for & number
{0 be lssusd),

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

4. Clam examption from backup withholdin glf you are a U.S. exempt payes. If

lppllclble.wulnllaourﬂfyinnﬂutulu paracn, your allccable share of
Ip Incoma from a U.S. trade or business {s not subject to the

any parinersh
lehoIdIng {ax on forelgn partners' share of effectively conneated income, and
4. Certify that FATCA codefs) antered on this farm (i sny) Indicating that you are
axampt from the FATCA reporting, Is correct. See What is FATGA reporting? an
page 2 for further Information.

Cat. No. 10231X

Form W=8 (Rev. 12-2014)

\665(7




PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

100 EAST BOYNTON BEAF&i BOULEVARD P.O. #: 161254

BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33425-0310 DATE: 06/22/16
VENDOR 11151
SHIP TO:
TO: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SE City of Boynton Beach
5610 ALPHA DR WEST WATER ADMIN

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426 5469 W. BOYNTON BCH BLVD.

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33437

REQUISITION NO. 66821 ORDERING DEPARTMENT: UTILITIES - JMA INQUIRIES REGARDING
PURCHASE ORDER CALL
'[ DATE NEEDED: BID NO: COMMISSION APPROVED: I561)742:6310
EXTENDED
LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION UNIT COST COST
1 39495.17 DL SULFURIC ACID CLEAN-UP AT THE 1.0000 39495,17
WEST WATER
TREATMENT PLANT, . Clg,an up. dates
February 21,
22, 23, 247 iy \
,:Wﬁﬁh ﬁtm@: %@bm-'--;gg-
é$ﬁ§é4 ~BO
2 36144.54 DL:;‘“‘

4.0000 36144.54

......

: Purchas " Ordex for Wor. k ey
J,Gto 29}26&8 and remmﬁbﬁ ‘i‘daxia 24,

A .
| PROCUREMENT sERviCES: AT A/ / P.0. TOTAL: 75639.71
[4

ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT
401-2811-536.49-17

PURCHASING
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CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
REQUEST FOR PURCHASE OVER $10,000

Date: 6/29/2016

Requesting Department: Utilities Contact Person: Colin Groff

Explanation for Purchase: _
This was a confirming purchase order due to an emergency clean up at the West Water Treatment

Plant in February due to a sulfuric acid leak.

[Recommended Vendor _Ciean Harbors Environmental SE

(Doliar Amount of Purchase $75.6309.71

Source for Purchase (check and attach backup materials):

Three Written Quotations ] GSA ]
State Contract ] PRIDERESPECT [ |
SNAPS D Sole Source l:’
Piggy-Back ] Budgeted Item ]
Emergency Purchase E Other D

Contract Number:
NOTE: Pricing proposal for purchase must be presented in the same detail contained within the contract.

Fund Source for Purchase:
401-2811-536-49-17

Approvals:
Department Head Date G/ Z‘T/ A
Purchasing Agent / Date W/v
Asst City Manager Date

City Manager Xwégm Date _7/571 ¢

Form Revised 02/01/02



Alibrandi, Julianne
%

From: Pigott, Bevis

Sent; Tuesday, June 21, 2016 2:21 PM
To: Alibrandi, Julianne

Subject: Sufuric Acid Release Letter
Julie,

See below..,

Thanks,

Bevis Pigott, Division Manager

Boynton Beach Utilities

City of Boynton Beach

124 E. Woolbright Rd. | Boynton Beach, Florida 33435
o0: 561-742-6420

Plgottb@bbfl.us | www. boynton-beach.org

sty T

America’s Gateway to the Gulfstream

Please be advised that Fiorida has a broad public records law and ail correspondence to me via email may be subject to disclosure Under Florida
records law, email addresses are public records. Therefore, your e-mail communication and your e-muoil address may be subject to public disclosure.

From: Liberus, Leon

Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2016 2:49 PM
To: Pigott, Bevis

Subject: Sufuric Acd Release Letter - DRAFT

Bevis,
See below. Feel free to make any changes you deem necessary.

On Sunday February 21, 2016, the City of Boynton Beach’s West Water Treatment Plant experienced a leak
consisting of 93% sulfuric acid. The leak was visually verified and confirmed to be sulfuric acid by the operator
on duty, who then notified the Chief Operator, Leon Liberus, around 6:50pm. The bulk sulfuric acid tank was
immediately isolated, and the City’s emergency response contractor, Clean Harbors Environmental Services,
Inc., was contacted to manage the spill cleanup and removal process. Notification was issued to the following
agencies as follows:

* National Response Center — notified at 6:52pm on 2/21/16

* State Warning Point — notified at 7:13pm on 2/21/16

The sulfuric acid release was caused by a broken transfer line within the secondary containment trough
located on site. Most of the spill was contained in the trough; however, an estimated quantity of 290 gallons
1



" was released to the ground. No workers, responders, waterways or offsite community were impacted by the
release.

For any further questions regarding this incident, please contact Leon Liberus at (561) 742-6953 or Bevis Pigott
at (561) 742-6420.

Leon Liberus, Chief Operator

Boynton Beach Utllities

City of Boynton Beach

5469 W. Boynton Beach Blvd. | Boynton Beach, Florida 33437
0: 561-742-6953 | c: 754-367-7827 | f: 561-731-0065

liberusi®@bbfl.us | www.boynton-beach.org

lul:luuu on Faubool

America’s Gateway to the Gulfstream

Please be advised that Florida hos a broad public records law and all correspondence to me via email may be subject to disclosure.Under Florida

records faw, emafl addresses are public records. Therefore, your e-mail communication and your e-mail address may be subject to public disclosure.



The City of Boynton Beach

Boynton Beach Uiflities
124 E. Woolbright Road
Boynton Beach, Florida 33435

Office: {561} 742-6400

FAX: (561) 742-6298

February 25, 2016

Christopher Stevens

State Emergency Response Commission
255 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Sulfuric acid release incident on 2/21/16

Dear Mr. Stevens:

On Sunday February 21, 2016, the City of Boynton Beach’s West Water Treatment Plant
experienced a leak consisting of 93% sulfuric acid. The leak was visually verified and confirmed
to be sulfuric acid by the operator on duty, who then notified the Chief Operator, Leon Liberus,
around 6:50pm. The bulk sulfuric acid tank was immediately isolated, and the City’s emergency
response contractor, Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc., was contacted to manage the
spill cleanup and removal process. Notification was issued to the following agencies as follows:

® National Response Center — notified at 6:52pm on 2/21/16

s State Warning Point - notified at 7:13pm on 2/21/16

The sulfuric acid release was caused by a broken transfer line within the secondary
containment trough located on site, Most of the spill was contained In the trough; however, an
estimated quantity of 290 gallons was released to the ground. No workers, responders,
waterways or offsite community were impacted by the release.

For any further questions regarding this incident, please contact Leon Liberus at {561) 742-6953
or Bevis Pigott at (561) 742-6420.

Sin 1

n Liberus
Chief Operator, West Water Treatment Plant

Boynton Beach Utilities

ta/24f2005 | America’s Gatetvay to the Gulfstream



. INVOIC
(eantlaboy et

REMIT TO: OFFICE:
Clean Harbors Env. Setvices Clean Harbors Environmental Service,
PO Box 3442 Inc.
Boston, MA 02241-3442 5610 Alpha Drive
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

EIN: 04-2698959

SOLD TO: JOB SITE/GENERATOR:

Bevis Pigott Boynton Beach City of Utilities Department
Boynton Beach City of 5489 West Boynton Beach Boulevard

124 E Woolbright Rd Boynton Beach, FL 33437 - 0000

Boynton Beach, FL 33435 - 0000

Job Description: Emergency Response * Payable In USD funds ™

Last Service Dato Invaice No Customor Branch Sales Order Purchaso Oreor Torms

29 Feb 2016 10071417686 BOTZ99 cu 1600576016 16022116 NET 15 DAYS |
Last Sarvice Date Task Task Typo Pescription Total
20 Feb 205 1600576016-001 GENERAL Emergency Response $38,465.17

SUBTOTAL $38,485.1
TAX <[00
PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT =4  [NVOICE TOTAL S39,845:77
REMIT PAYMENT BY m=$ DUE DATE 22 Jun 2016

Interest will be charged at a rate of 1.5% per month for all past due amounts.
Invoice Date: 07 Jun 2016 PLEASE RETURN A COPY OF INVOICE WITH PAYMENT - THANK YOU Page 1 of §



o %o 'NVO'CE
| fce No 100141168
leanHarbor anvolos No 1001411888

TASK 1800578016-001 - Emergency Responae

Manifest item 1D Descriplion Manifest  Manifost Billing Billing Unit Amount

Infa Oty oM Gty UDM Price
21 Feb 2016

TKUTIL Stake Body/Utilty Truck 3.000 HR 17.0000 §51.00
TKPU Plckup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 3.000 HR' 15.6000 $46.80
TRLRUTIL Utiilty / Support Traller 1000 DAY 137.0000 $137.00
TKPU Pickup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 3.000 HR 15.8000 $46.80
SUPOT Supenvisor, Overtime 3.000 HR 113.2500 $330.75
FTOT Field Techniclan Overtime 3.000 HR 81.7600 §245.25
FTOT Field Techniclan Overtime 3.000 HR 81.7500 $245.25
EQOT Equipment Operator, Overiime 3.000 HR 87.0000 $261.00
FTOT Field Techniclan Overtime 3.000 HR 81.7500 $245.25
SUPOT Supervisor, Overtime 3.000 HR 113.2500 $330.75
HTMISC Misc. Handtools 1000 DAY  50.0000 $50.00
MATERIALRP Misc. Materlals (Hay Balss, Tape, 1000 EA 5.0000 §5.00

Speed! Dry, Lime, etc.)

22 Feb 2016

TKPU Plekup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 9500 HR 15.8000 $148.20
VACCUSCO  High Powered Vacuum Truck/Cusco 10.000 HR 110.0000 $1,100.00
TKUTIL Stake Body/Utiity Truck 10.500 HR 17.0000 $178.50
TKPU Plckup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 7500 HR 15.6000 $117.00
TRLRUTIL Utlitty / Support Traller 1.000 DAY 137.0000 $137.00
PPEC3 Level C wiCPF3 or Saranex 1.000 EA 75.0000 $756.00

Suit/Changeout
PPED1 ggﬁn;ed Leve! D (Tyvec, Gloves and 5000 EA  54.0000 $270.00 155,00
PUMPDD2C  Pump - Doubls Diaphragm, 2 in, 8.000 HR 15.0000 $120.00

Chamicai
LIGHTSTAND Light Stand 1.000 DAY  87.0000 $87.00
TKPU Plckup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 9.500 HR 15.6000 $148.20
TKPU Plckup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 8500 HR 16.6000 $148.20
PPED1 IBAodM}ad Level D (Tyvec, Gioves and 3.000 EA 54.0000 $162.00

00ls

PPEC3 Level C w/CPF3 or Saranex 3.000 EA 760000 $225.00

Sult/Changeout
LIGHTSTAND Light Stand 1.000 DAY 87.0000 $87.00
COMP Alr Compreseor 175-185 CEM 1.000 DAY 154.0000 $154.00
TRLRUTIL Utllty / Support Traller 1.000 DAY 137.0000 $137.00
EOCOT Equipment Operator, Overtime 4.000 HR 87.0000 $348.00
FTOT Fileld Techniclan Overtime 4000 HR 81.7500 $327.00
FOROT Foreman Overtime 4.000 HR 88.5000 $354.00
SUPQT Supervigor, Overtime 2000 HR 113.2500 $226.50
FTOT Fleld Techniclan Overtime 4000 HR 81.7500 $327.00
FTOT Field Technician Ovartime 4.000 HR 81.7500 §327.00
sSupP Supervisor 2000 HR 75.5000 $151.00
SUPOT Supervisor, Overtime 6.500 HR 113.2500 $736.13
FT Fleld Technician 2000 HR 54,5000 $109,00
FTOT Field Techniclan QOvertime 2500 HR 81.7500 $204.38
suP Supervisor 4500 HR 75.6000 $330.75
SUPOT Supervisor, Overtime 5.000 HR 113.2500 $566.25
FOR Foreman 4500 HR §8.0000 $265.50
FOROT Foreman Cvertima 5000 HR 88.5000 $442.50
FT Field Techrician 4500 HR 54.5000 $246.256
FTOT Field Techniclan Overtime 5.000 HR 81.7500 $408.75
FT Fleld Techniclan 4500 HR 54.5000 §246.25
FTOT Fleld Technician Overtime 5.000 HR 81.7600 $408.75

Page 20f 5

Involce Date: 07 Jun 2016

2% 4b



INVOICE

Ho
'eanHarbor Invoice No 1001411688
Revislon 1 of 1001290401

TASK 1600578018-001 - Emergency Response

Manifest lem 1D Descriplion

Amoimg

Manifest  Manifest Billing Billing it
Oty UOM iy LOm Prico

Info

Fiela Technictan

FTOT Fleid Technician Overtime 4500 HR 81,7500 $367.88
FT Fleld Technician 6500 HR 54.5000 $354.25
FTOT Fleld Technician Overtime 4.600 HR 81.7500 $367.88
DMTOT276 275G / 1100 L Poly TOTE, DOT Rated 4000 EA 283,0000 §1,132.00
SORBPAD Absorbent Pad (101 Grade) 100/bale 1.000 BALE 115.0000 §115.00
HTMISC Misc. Handtools 1000 DAY  £0.0000 §50.00
MATERIALRP Misc. Materials (Hay Bales, Tape, 1.006 EA 5.0000 $5.00
Speedi Dry, Lime, stc.)
MATERIAL Hotel 1.000 EA 380.0000 $300.00
PERDIEM3  Par Dlem / Subaistenca 1.000 DAY  46.0000 $46.00
PERDIEM3  Per Diam / Subsistence 1.000 DAY  46.0000 §46.00
PERDIEM3  Per Diem / Subsistence 1.000 DAY  46.0000 $46.00
PERDIEM3  Per Dlem/ Subsistence 1.000 DAY  48.0000 $46.00
TANKWASH Tank Wash 1.000 EA 378.0000 §378.00
23 Feb 2016
TKPU Pickup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 5.000 HR 15.6000 $78.00
TKPY Plckup/VaniCar/Crew Cab 5000 HR 15.8000 §$76.00
COMP Air Compressor 175-185 CFM 1.000 DAY 154.0000 $154.00 4050
TRLRUTIL Utility / Support Traller 1.000 DAY 137.0000 $137.00
PPED1 godm)ad Level D (Tywac, Gloves and 4,000 EA 54.0000 $216.00
oots
PPEC3 Level C w/CPF3 or Saranex 2.000 EA 75.0000 $150.00
Sult’Changeout
TKUTIL Stake Body/Utility Truck 3.500 HR 17.0000 $50.50
PPED1 go:ulﬂ)ed Level D (Tyvec, Gloves and 2000 EA 54,0000 $108.00
0l
VACCUSCO  High Powered Vacuum Truck/Cusco 10.000 HR 110.0000 $1,100.00
TKPU Pickup/VaryCar/Crew Cab 4.000 HR 16.8000 $62.40
SUP Supervisor 5000 HR 75.5000 §377.50
FOR Foreman 6.000 HR 59.0000 $295.00
FT Fleld Techniclan 5000 HR 545000 $272.60
FT Fleld Techniclan 6.000 HR 54,5000 $272.50
FT Fleld Technician 4.000 HR 54.5000 §218.00
EO Egquipment Operator 8.000 HR 58.0000 $464.00
FT Flald Technician 4.000 HR 64.5000 $218.00
FT Field Techniclan 4.000 HR 54,5000 $218.00
HTMISC Misc. Handtools 1.000 DAY  50.0000 $60.00
MATERIALRP Misc. Materials (Hay Bales, Tape, 1.000 EA 5.0000 $5.00
Speedi Dry, Ume, eic.)
JACKS JACKHAMMER B5LB air hammer 1.000 WK  185.0000 $1685.00
DEMOBE-REN DEMOBE, DEMOBILIZATION OF 1.000 EA 227.5000 T $227.50
RENTAL EQUIPMENT
DEMOBE-REN PICK UP, OF RENTAL EQUIPMENT 1.000 EA 227.5000T §227.50
JCBFORK 16" Shooting Boom FORKLIFT 1.000 WK 9480000 $848.00
EXCAVBUCK AIR HAMMER MOIL POINT / AIR 14.000 DAY 3.9000 $54.80
HAMMER CHISEL
EXCAV350  EXCAVATOR 250 1.000 WK 9420000 $9842.00
24 Feb 2016
TKPU Plckup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 8.000 HR 15.6000 $124.80
TKFU Plckup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 8.000 HR 15.6000 §$124.80
COMP Alr Compressor 175-185 CFM 1.000 DAY 164.0000 $154.00
PPED1 Modlfied Level D (Tyvec, Gloves and 5000 EA 54.0000 $270.00
Boots) . % 2
22154,

Involce Date: 07 Jun 2018 Page 305



y g ey INVOICE

leanHarbor * Invoice No 1001411686
: Revislon 1 of 1001290401

TABK 1600876016-001 - Emergency Response

Manifost item 1D Description Manifest  Manifes| Bil Biliing Linit

Qry  Uom Uom Prico

Info

SuP Supervisor
FOR Foreman 8.000 HR §06.0000 $472.00
FT Fleld Techniclan 8.000 HR 84.5000 $438.00
FT Field Techniclan 8.000 HR 54.5000 $436.00
FT Fleld Technician 8000 HR 54,5000 $436.00
HTMISC Mis¢. Handtools 1.000 DAY 50.0000 $50.00
MATERIALRP Misc. Materials (Hay Bales, Tape, 1.000 EA 5.0000 $5.00
Speedi Dry, Lime, efc.)
POLYSHEET Poly Sheet, 6mil 20ft x 1007t 1.000 EA §7.5000 $07.50
SORBBOOMS Absorbent Boom, 5in x 101t x 4/Bale 1.000 BALE 123.5000 $123.50
DMSSPOLY 55 Gal/ 205 Litre Open Head Paly, 76.000 EA 65.0000 $4,040.00
Reconditioned Drum 1H2/Y2
28 Feb 2018
TKPY Pickup/Van/CariCrew Cab 8.000 HR 15.6000 $124.80
TKPU Pickup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 8.000 HR 15.6000 $124.60
PPED1 gﬂ::g)ed Level D (Tyvec, Gloves and 5000 EA 54.0000 §270.00
SuUp Supervisor 8000 HR 75.5000 $604.00
FOR Foreman 8.000 HR 50.0000 $472.00
FT Fleld Technician 3000 HR 54.5000 §163.50
FT Field Techniclan 8.000 HR 54.5000 $436.00
FT Fleld Techniclan 8000 HR 54.8000 $436.00
FT Fleld Technlclan 2500 HR 54.5000 §136.25
HTMISC Misc. Handtools 1.000 DAY 50.0000 $50.00
MATERIALRP Miac. Materials (Hay Bales, Tape, 1.000 EA 5.0000 $5.00
Speedi Dry, Lime, elc.)
SAMPLECOLL Solt samples for ph 1.000 EA 180.0000 $180.00
26 Feb 2018
TKPU Pickup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 7.000 HR 15.6000 $100.20
TKPU Plekup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 7.000 HR 15.6000 $109.20
PPED1 mm Level D (Tyvee, Gloves and 5000 EA 54.0000 £270.00
8UP Supervisor 7.000 HR 75.5000 $528.50
FOR Foreman 7.000 HR £9.0000 $413.00
FOR Foreman 7.000 HR 58.0000 $413.00
FOR Foreman 7000 HR 56.0000 $413.00
FOR Foreman 7.000 HR 58.0000 $413.00
HTMISC Misc. Handtools 1.000 DAY 50.0000 $60.00
MATERIALRP Misc. Materials {Hay Bales, Tape, 1.000 EA 5.0000 §56.00
Speed| Dry, Lime, efc)
MATERIALZ Misc Material 1.000 EA 88.0000 $66.00
MATERIAL2 Misc Material 1.000 EA 265.0000 $265.00
MATERIALZ  Misc Materal 1000 EA 1,465.0000 $1,485.00
20 Feb 2016
TKPU Plckup/Van/Car/Crew Cab 6.000 HR 15.8000 $63.60
PPED1 gﬂodgl)ed Level D (Tyvec, Gloves and 1.000 EA 54.0000 $54.00
00!
FOR Foreman 6000 HR 59.0000 $354.00
FT Field Technician 8.000 HR 54.5000 §327.00
HTMISC Mise. Handtools 1.000 DAY 50.0000 $50.00
MATERIALRP Misc. Materials (Hay Bales, Tape, 1000 EA 5.0000 $5.00
Spsedi Dry, Lime, sfc.)
BOBCA2251 BOBCAT, SKIDSTEER LOADER 2251# 1.000 DAY 230.0000 $230.00
Page 4 of 5

Invoice Date: 07 Jun 2016



leanHarbor volca No 1001411636

TASK 1600676018-001 - Emergency Response
Amount

‘Manifest Description Manifest
Gty LIiOm Oy LOM

Manifest Billing  Billing Linit

Frico

Inka

-Zi%0 ¥

MOBE-RENTA DELIVERY, MOBE, MOBILIZATION OF 1.000 EA 2276000 T $227.60

RENTAL EQUIPMENT
DEMOBE-REN PICK UP, DEMOBE, DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 EA 2275000 T $227.50
—OF RENTAL EQUIPMENT
SUBTOTAL $30,405.17
TAX $54.60
TASK TOTAL $39,548.77
T indicates SALES TAXABLE ITEM
Page 5of 5

Invoice Date: 07 Jun 2016



INVOICE

. -
IeanHar bor Invoice No 1001318468 |

.

/
REMIT TO: OFFICE:
Clean Harbors Env. Services Clean Harbors Environmental Service,
PO Box 3442 Inc.
Boston, MA 02241-3442 5610 Alpha Drive
Boynton Beach, FL 33426
561) 736-1338
EIN: 04-2898999 'you have % w‘m N
conlect your o number Bsted

SOLD TO: JOB SITE/GENERATOR:

Bevis Pigott Boynton Beach City of Utilities Department

Boynton Beach City of 5469 West Boynton Beach Boulevard

124 E Woolbright Rd Boynton Beach, FL 33437 - 0000

Boynton Beach, FL 33435 - 0000

<Job Description: Emergency Response * Payabie In USD funds =

Invoice No Customer

1001318456 BOIzo%

FPurchase Crder
16022116

Sales Order

1600576016

Branch

Last Service Dato

|26 Mar 2016

NET 15 DAYS

Lzt Service Date Task Task Type Desctiption
24 Mar 2016 100576016-003 DRUM Drum Diaposal $19,460.73
26 Mar 2018 1800576016-004 DRUM 2nd day $16,674.81
SUBTOTAL $38,144.54
TAX $0.00
PLEASE PAY THI8 AMOUNT =) INVOICE TOTAL $36,144.54
REMIT PAYMENT BY =} DUE DATE 18 Apr 2018
ED
ReCEN
ok 08 208
rTEs
ol
Interest will be charged &t a rate of 1.5% per month for all past due amounts.
Page 1 ef2

Invoice Date: 31 Mar 2016 PLEASE RETURN A COPY OF INVOICE WITH PAYMENT - THANK YOU



INVOICE
invoice No 1001318458

(leanHarbors

TASK 1600576018-003 - Drum Dispoaal

Amplnt

Manifest them 10 Bescription Manifest  Manlest Billing  Biling Unit
Info Oty UOM Qty uom Price
24 Mar 2016
NHAZ32416 DISPSL / Sulfuric Acid and Dirt 4 40 B8EDF 40.000 56DF 331.0000
1 CCRK CH1150588
FEE-DISP Polk County Hazardous Wasie Fee 13,240,000 % 0.0300
FEE-DOWN  Texas Non-Hazardous Waste Fee for 12307 T 4.0000
Incineration
SRCHRG/ CCRK Welght Surcharge 4,614.000 LBS 0.8500
CCRK
NHAZ32416 TRAN TRANSPORTATION 1.000 EA  1,400.0000
SUBTOTAL
TAX
TASK TOTAL
TASK 1600578016-004 - 2nd day
flarnifest Itein 1D Bescaription Manifest  Wanifest Billing  Billing Unit
Inta Gty LOM Oy oM Price
25 Mar 2016
STOP Stop Fes 1.000 EA 248.0000
NHAZ32318 DISPSL/ Sulfuric Acid and Dirt 428 55DF 28,000 55DF 331.0000
1 CCRK CH1150588
FEE-DISP Polk County Hazardous Wasta Fee 9,268.000 % 0.0300
FEE-DOWN  Texas Non-Hazardous Waste Fee for 8384 T 4.0000
Incineration
SRCHRG/ CCRK Welght Surcharge 2,768.800 LBS 0.8500
CCRK
NHAZ32318 DISPSL / Sulfuric Acld and Visqueen 3 G68DF 3.000 55DF 120.0000
2 CBP CH1153373
FEE-DISP Polk County Hazardous Waste Fee 360.000 % 0.0300
FEE-DOWN  Oklahoma Non Hazerdous Waste Fee 0214 T 1.2500
NHAZ32318 DISPSL/ Concrate/Dirt with Sulfuric Acld /6 B55DF 8.000 B5DF 331.0000
3 CCRK CH1150699
FEE-DISP Polk County Hazardous Waste Fes 1,886.000 % 0.0300
FEE-DOWN  Texas Non-Hazardous Waste Fee for 1604 T 4.0000
Incineration
SRCHRG/ CCRK Welght Surcharge §24.000 LBS 0.8500
CCRK
NHAZ32318 TRAN TRANSPORTATION 1.000 EA 1,205.0000
SUBTOTAL
TAX
TASK TOTAL

Involce Date: 31 Mar 2016

$13,240.00

$397.20
§40.23

$4,383.30

1,400.00
$10,480.73
$0.00
$18,480.73

At

$248.00
$9,268.00

$278.04
$33.54

$2,830.36

$360.00

$10.80
50.27

$1,886.00

$50.56
$6.42

$487.60

1,285.00
$16,674.81
$0.00
$16,674.81

Page 2 of 2



lea" Harhor Account Number: BO1299

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES® Report Dats: 08/18/2016

PAST DUE INVOICES

Clean Harbors Env. Services

?6.Box 3442
BostomMA 02241-3442

Altn: Accounts Payable Dept.
Boynton Beach Clty of
124 E Woolbright Rd
Boynton Beach, FL 33435

Our records Indicate the following based upon agreed terms.

Invoice Dato Invoicy No| Saes Ordor Purchase Drder Amount

3/4/2018 1001260401 18022116
2/31/2018 1001318458 1800576016 16022118 TS 144,54
41152018 OC750098 Financa Charge On Past Due Invoicas $308.51
5/15/2018 0OC739688 Finance Charge On Past Dus Involces $1,038.57

Accaunt: BO1280 Boynton Beach City of Total $83,873.32

Your account Is past dus. i you have already sent & remittance please disregard this notice.

Send your check payment immediately to: Clean Harbors Env. Services

PO Box 3442
Boston, MA 02241-3442

Ifyou have questions about your account, or ﬁould like to pay by credit card, please call
Bonnie MacPhail at 781-792-5240.

Ovear 90

Amount $37,569.62 $46,103.70 $03,673.32

A finance charge of 18% per annum has been added to all overdus involess. The Intorest charge Is based on customer terms
from the print date of your Involce plus ten days for malling and review.

Page t of 1



’ PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

100 EAST BOYNTON BEACH BOULEVARD
P.0. BOX 310 - P.O. #: 161268
BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33425-0310 DATE: 06/27/16
VENDOR 2728
SHIP TO:
TO: SOUTHEASTERN PUMP CORP City of Boynton Beach
P.O. BOX 100727 EAST UTILITY ADMIN
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33310 124 E. WOOLBRIGHT ROAD

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435

REQUISITION NO. 66860 ORDERING DEPARTMENT: UTILITIES PUMPING  HS INQUIRIES REGARDING
PURCHASE ORDER CALL
1 DATE NEEDED: BID NO: COMMISSION APPROVED: (56117426310
EXTENDED
LINE# QUANTITY UOM ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION UNIT COST cosT
1 1.00 EA  25HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP FOR LIFT 6995.0000 6995.00
STATION 700 '
VENDOR ITEM NO.--4SHDI25094-250MM
2 1,00 EA 10HP SUBMI "5iamﬁ ?UMP-F@R KFT 4336.0000 4336.00
STATION.88%. - _

VDGR

/) Kl WY | 2 .
PROCUREMENT SERVICES: RS % e P.0. TOTAL: 11331.00

ACCOUNT NO. PROJECT
403-5000-535.65-04 SWR075

PURCHASING
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CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
REQUEST FOR PURCHASE OVER $10,000

Date: 22-Jun-186

Requesting Department: Utilities/\Wastewater Pui  Contact Person: Jim Hart

Explanation for Purchase:
These pumps are for the pump replacement program to update the pumps at Lift Station # 700 &

831.

|[Recommended Vendor Southeastern Pump

{Dollar Amount of Purchase $11,331.00

Source for Purchase (check and attach backup materials):

Three Written Quotations E GSA :I
State Contract ] PRIDE/RESPECT [ |
SNAPS ] Sole Source ]
Piggy-Back ] Budgeted ltem [ ]
Emergency Purchase E Other D

Contract Number:
NOTE: Pricing proposal for purchase must be presentsd In the same detall contalned within the contract,

Fund Source for Purchase:
403-5000-535-65-04 SWRO075

Approvals: ﬂ

Department Head ( %Z , Date 6/ 23/ [
Purchasing Agent . Date %'7//
Asst City Manager A Date

City Manager !ﬁéﬂé} LN Date é/s Z/ 3

Form Ravised 02/01/02



REQUEST FOR REQUISITION

H.T.E. ENTRY DATE: 6/22/2016
H.T.E. REQUISITION # 66860
Clerk: H.Sagel
Procurement Ass't:
Director:
City Manager (non budgeted
capital and/or $5000+):
REASON FOR PURCHASE: Replacement pumps for Lift Stations # 700 & 931.
VENDOR INFORMATION: DIVISION: OTHER INFORMATION:
Name: Southeastern Pump Admin. ( ) | Date: 6/22/2016 ASAP (x)
Address: PO Box 100727 Construction ( ) | Date Needed: 7/6/2016 Confirm, ()
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310 Cust. Rel. () ASAP/Conf. {)
Distribution () [ BACKUP DOCS. DELIVERY:
SUBMITTED:
Phone (contact): Shad Gordon Water Qual. () | Quotes/Verbal () |E.Admin, 40 (x)
(over $500)
800-396-4182 Pumping (x ) | Quotes/Written  (x) | E.WIP 41 )
(over $2000)
Vendor Number: 2728 PWTreat. ( ) | Bid Docs. () [W.WIP 42 ()
Meter Serv. { ) | Sole Source Lir. () |PU 99 ()
INITIATOR: Jim Hart ‘. & Sewage ( ) | Insurance { ) ] Special Instructions:
. Requirements:
APPROVED: -~ Strmwtr. ( ) | SNAPY/GSA/Piggy-back | Project Number: SWR 075
#:
Quan. | Unit Price Description & Part Number Fund [ Dept | Basic | Elem | Obj | Of MyB& |
1 6995.00 Barnes #4SHD]25094-250mm 25hp 6995.00
' ea submersible pump for Lift Station 700
1 4036.00 Barnes#4SHDG100N4-220mm 10hp 4336.00
€a submersible pump for Lift Station 931
TOTAL 403 | 5000 | 535 65 04

11,331.00 i,




The City of Boynton Beach

Department
124 E. Woolbright Road
Boynton Beach, Florida 33435
Phone (561) 742-6400
FAX: (561 742-6298

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES

QUOTATIONS
ITEMS REQUESTED: Replacement pumps for lift stations #700 & 931
VENDOR #1: Southeastern Pump
DATE: 6/6/2016
CONTACT PERSON: - Shad Gordon
PHONE NUMBER: 800-396-4182
QUOTE: $11,031.00
VENDOR#2: Barney’s Pumps Inc.
DATE: 6/1/2016
CONTACT PERSON: Tom Kalinski
PHONE NUMBER: 954-346-0669
QUOTE: $14,130.00
VENDOR #3: Custom Pump & Controls Inc.
DATE: 6/2/2016
CONTACT PERSON: Thomas Marinace
PHONE NUMBER: 954-299-5156
QUOTE: $12,900.00

ATTACH THE ABOVE QUOTATIONS TO REQUISITION AND SEND TO

PURCHASING DEPT.



@ SourHEASTERN Pump

Tampa + Pompano Beach + Jacksonville

Boynton Beach Utilities

City of Boynton Beach June 6, 2016
124 East Woolbright Road

Boynton Beach, FL 33435

Attention: Jim Hart
Subject: Replacement Lift Station Pumps

We are pleased to offer the following for your consideration:

4" Replacement Pump for Lift Sta #70
One (1) Barnes #4SHDI25094-250mm, 25 HP, 1750 RPM, 230 Voit, 3-Phase, 4" Submersible

Pump rated to pass 3" spherical solids. Pump to be shipped with #138319XF 50 f.
Power Cord Assembly.

PRICE: Standard Pump - $ 6,695.09 Plus Tax, Delivered

For 4” Flygt Claw Adapter - Add $ 300.00
L= s =
4” Replacement Pump for Lift S n #931

One (1) Barnes #4SHDG100N4-220mm, 10 HP, 1750 RPM, 460 Volt, 3-Phase, 4" Submersible
Pump rated to pass 3" spherical solids. Pump to be shipped with #125487XF 50 ft.

Power Cord Assembly.
PRICE: Standard Pump - $ 4,036.00 Plus Tax, Delivered

For 4” Flygt Claw Adapter - Add $ 300.00
oAl = Ha3=

All the above pumps have a 5 year pro-rated warranty.
Price is valid for 30 days from this date

F.O.B.: Factory, freight allowed

Payment Terms Subject to Account Status

Please contact us with any questions, or if we may receive your valued order

Sincerely, Approved and Accepted for Purchase
Shad Genden
Name Dats
SOUTHEASTERN Pump

PO Box 100727, F Lauderdale, FL 33310 + 1368 SW 12" Avenue, Pompano Beach, FL 33089
Toll Free (800) 3964182 + Phone (954) 781-8400 + Fax (954) 781-8434 + www.sepump.com



e

Toewe BARNEY'S PUMPS INC.

Page 1 of 6 12080 NW 40™ Street Coral Springs, FL 33065-7602
Broward (954) 346-0669
Dade (305) 945-0279
Fax (954) 346-0993 DATE:
TO: City of Boynton Beach Utilities FOR
Attn: Jim Hart SHIPMENT Same
124 East Woolbright Road TO:

Boynton Beach, FL. 33435

PROJECT: _Lift Station # 700 Homa Pump Quote

Delivery Via From EQ.B, Terms
3 — 4 weeks - subject Bestway Barney's Pumps Barney's Pumps net 30 with approved credit
to prior sale
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PRICE
: . EACH
Condition of Service: 1100 GPM @ 40' TDH
Electrical Service: 230v/3@/60 HZ
A 1 | Homa Pump Model # AMX646-350/21.5P/C, 6” discharge, 1160 RPM, 21.5 HP, 60 FLA, $9,110.00
13.93" impeller w/ 4" solids handling, 40’ power cord, also includes:
« (1) Homa part # 7321921, 6" discharge flange for Flygt guide rail (2" rails)
o (1) Part # 8734110, lifting bail for P-frame motor
Delivery Included
Total price $9,110.00
Delivery is F.0.B. Bamey's Pumps. Start-up and training services are NOT Included.
Taxes, anchor bolts, piping, field wiring, etc. are not Included.
If shop drawings are required for approval, please request them from our office.
The following Items are attached: Bulletin Performance curve _ X Elevation drawing
Pri oted for 30 otherwise noted), then
ettt A ol Yt BARNEY'S PUMPS NG
any tax required by law. This quotation is subject to Bamey's Pumps Y .
standard terms of sale and warranty. We appredate the opportunity to Fam HKalinski

serve you and trust that we are favored with your order.

Accepted By / Date:

Authorized Signature




/
RS BARNEY’S PUMPS INC.

Page 1 of 6 12080 NW 40" Street Coral Springs, FL 33065-7602
Broward (954) 346-0669
Dade (305) 945-0279
Fax (954) 346-0993 DATE: 05-31-16
TO: City of Boynton Beach Utilities FOR
Attn: Jim Hart SHIPMENT Same
124 East Woolbright Road TO:
Boynton Beach, FL 33435
PROJECT: Lift Station # 931 Homa Pump Quote
Delivery ' Via From EQ.B Terms
3 — 4 weeks - subject Bestway Bamey's Pumps Barney's Pumps g =
to prior sale PProves
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PRICE
EACH

Condition of Service: 259 GPM @ 64’ TDH
Electrical Service: 460V/33/60 HZ

A 1 | Homa Pump Mode! # AMS434-220/10.4T/C, 1750 RPM, 10.4 HP, 12.3 FLA, 8.66" impeller | $5,020.00
w/ 4" solids handling, 40’ power cord, also includes:
= (1) Homa part # 7320371, 4” discharge flange for Flygt guide rail
e (1) Part # 8734109, lifting ball for T-frame motor

Delivery Included

Total price $5,020.00

Delivery Is F.0.B. Barney's Pumps. Start-up and training services are NOT included.
Taxes, anchor bolts, piping, field wiring, etc. are not included.
If shop drawings are required for approval, please request them from our office.

The following items are attached: Bulletin Performance curve _ X Elevation drawing

Prices quoted are firm for 30 d less otherwise noted), th g

to adjustment to agree with pmu;t time of shT:r::ent gnd gﬂb‘m BARNEY'S PUMPS INC.
any tax required by law. This quotation Is subjedt to Bamey's Pumps

standard terms of sale and warranty. We appreciate the opportunity to Tom Ralinski

serve you and trust that we are favored with your order.

Authorized Signature

Accepted By / Date:




Custom Pump Cel: (954)299-5156
g Jacksonville Office:(904) 858-9605

% & Contrals, Inc. Jacksonville Fax: (904) 858-9607

305 Indian Trace #222 o .
Weston, Fl. 33326 e-mal]. t.marmace@custompumg.com
June 2, 2018

Mr. James Hart

City of Boynton Beach

124 E. Woolbright Road
Boynton Beach, FI. 33435

Dear Mr. Hart,
We thank you for your interest in our
Sewage pumps and accessories:

product and are pleased to quote you on the following KSB

Pump Station no. 700:
KSB Submersible sewage pump, KRT K100-
58 FLA. Equipped with 50ft cords, Flygt claw and S8, Lifting bail.

251/164XG-S, 20 MP, 1750 rpm, 230 volt, 3 phase,
$7,320 each

Pump Station no. 931:
KSB Submersible sewage pump, KRT E80-250/114XG-S, 15 HP, 1750 rpm, 460 volt, 3 phase,

22 FLA. Equipped with 50ft cords, Flygt claw and SS. Lifting bail. $5,580 each
As you requested, Flygt guide rail adapters (Claws) are included in the above pricing.

Sales tax is not included. Price is firm for ninety (90) days. Delivery is estimated at 6-8 weeks
from date of order, subject to prior sale. Shipping terms are; FOB your facility with full freight

included. Payment terms are net 30 days

Please contact us should you have further questions on this quotation,

Sincerely,

Thomas 4. Mavinace

Thomas J. Marinace
South Florida Sales



L]

Hart, James
m_%

Nilo Veloz <nveloz@hydraservice.net>

From:
Sent: Tuesday, June 21, 2016 12:28 PM

To: Hart, James

Ce: Paul Robinson; Peck, George

Subject: RE: City of Boynton Beach- Pump Quotes - LS_700 and LS_931

Email Quote - City of Boynton Beach -
Pump replacement LS_700

Date: 6/21/2016

Pump Model XFP 105)-CB2.315-PE210/6.

HP 28 hp
Discharge Size 4"
Voltage 230
Dual Voltage B YES
Phase 3 phase
Full Load Amps 70
RPM (Speed) 1200
Pump Weight (ibs) 1250
Flow {gpm) 1100
Head {tdh) { ft) 40
Wet Pit or Dry Pit? Wet Pit
Cooling Option (Yes or No?) no
Cable Length 49 ft
Hardware Kit {Yes or No?) YES
Pump Rall Bracket Flygt Compatible
Included
{Yes or No?) YES
5-Yr Warranty (Yes or No?) Std

Avallabitity | NONE IN STOCK AS OF 6/20/16
Extended Lead Time

(If none in stock) 14-16 WEEKS
Freight Included (Yes or No) yes
Estimate Freight $$$
Unit Price (EACH) $$$ $23,295.00
Qty Required -1

Note: Plus freight and taxes (if
applicable).
Note: Quote valid for 30 days.
Note: DUAL Rail Bracket js included.
Note; Startup Service(s) are NOT Add $600 for 1 day startup.

1



included.

Total Price $

$23,295.00

Emall Quote - City of Boynton Beach -

Pump replacement LS_700
Date: 6/21/2016

Pump Model XFP 150G-CB1.8-PE150/4
HP 20 hp
Discharge Size 6"
Voltage 230
Dual Voltage YES
Phase 3 phase
Full Load Amps 51
RPM (Speed) 1780
Pump Weight {Ibs) 750
Flow (gpm) | 1100
Head (tdh) { ft) 40
Wet PIt or Dry Pit? Wet Pit
Cooling Option {Yes or No?) no
Cable Length 49 ft
Hardware Kit (Yes or No?) YES
Pump Rall Bracket Flygt Compatible
Included
{Yes or No?) YES
5-Yr Warranty (Yes or No?) Std
Availability | LIMITED STOCK AS OF 6/20/16
Extended Lead Time
(If none in stock) 3-6 WEEKS
Frelght included (Yes or No) NO
Estimate Freight $$5
Unit Price (EACH) $85 $13,490.00
Qty Required 1
Note: Plus freight and taxes (if
applicable).
Note: Quote valid for 30 days.
Note: DUAL Rail Bracket Is included.
Note: Startup Service(s) are NOT
included. Add $600 for 1 day startup.
Total Price $ $13,490.00

Emall Quote - City of Boynton Beach —




Pump replacement LS_931
Date: 6/21/2016

Pump Model XFP 100E-CB1.4-PE90/4

HP 12 hp

Discharge Size 4"

Voltage 230

Dual Voltage YES

Phase 3 phase

Full Load Amps 15.8

RPM (Speed) 1780

Pump Weight (ibs) 400

Flow {gpm} 260

Head (tdh) ( ft} 64

Wet Pit or Dry Pit? Wet Pit

Cooling Option (Yes or No?) no
Cable Length 49 ft

Hardware Kit (Yes or No?) YES

Pump Rall Bracket Flygt Compatible
Included
(Yes or No?) YES
5-Yr Warranty (Yes or No?) Std
Availability IN- STOCK AS OF 6/20/16

. Extended Lead Time

(If none in stock) 2-4 WEEKS
Freight included (Yes or No) NO
Estimate Freight $5$
Unlt Price (EACH) $$$ $6,995.00
Qty Required 1
Note: Plus freight and taxes (if
applicable).
Note: Quote valid for 30 days.
Note: DUAL Rail Bracket [s included.
Note; Startup Service(s) are NOT
included. Add $600 for 1 day startup.
Total Price $ $6,995.00

Please feei free to contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Nile Veloz
Engineering Manager




